
New Books 2020



Cover: See Rooted in the Body: Arabic Metaphor and Morphology, page 31. Illustration by Mahmoud Shaltout.



Letter from the Director

Welcome to the AUC Press New Books catalog, covering our 
publishing program for 2020. It gives me enormous pleasure to 
introduce these books as the incoming director of the AUC Press, 
arriving in Cairo for the Fall semester at AUC.
 It has been a trying year for everyone, and publishing worldwide 
has suffered too, but books have survived this pandemic as they 
have survived through history. This catalog is testimony to the con-
tinued hard work of our authors and editorial staff during a difficult 
time. As bookstores across Egypt and around the world re-open, we 
have great things to offer our global audience as we celebrate our 
sixtieth year as a university press. 
 As usual the AUC Press has put together a diverse list of new 
books to test readers and excite their minds. Egypt’s fame throughout 
the region as the center of filmmaking is well known, and this year 
we have a selection of important books exploring this genre. Doc-
umentary Filmmaking in the Middle East and North Africa, edited 
by Viola Shafik (page 14), and The National Imaginarium by Magdy 
Mounir El-Shammaa (page 15) cover the long histories of serious 
journalism and scholarship on film and illustrate the role of cinema 
in Egyptian and Arab social, political, and cultural life. Together with 
Caroline Seymour-Jorn’s Creating Spaces of Hope: Young Artists and 
the New Imagination in Egypt (page 16), they provide fascinating 
new insight into the region’s many avenues of visual creativity.
 Egypt’s housing problems are well known and visible to many, but 
Yahia Shawkat’s Egypt’s Housing Crisis: The Shaping of Urban Space 
(page 25) goes further by looking closely at how and why this crisis 
has developed over decades and the fundamental changes needed 
to resolve it. 
 AUC Press is proud to have a leading international voice and 
respected author in John Waterbury join our program. His Missions 
Impossible: Higher Education and Policymaking in the Arab World 
(page 24) offers a thought-provoking examination of the state of 
higher education in the Arab world today and the challenges to its 
reform. 
 Our fiction program is one of the best ever, with the Hoopoe 
imprint offering a range of exciting and engaging fiction from Egypt 
and the Middle East to all readers. This year’s crop of new novels 
includes Adel Kamal’s witty and satirical The Magnificent Conman 
of Cairo (page 19), set in 1930s Cairo and written in 1942, but pub-
lished only now for the first time in English. 
 In another of AUC Press’s core strengths, our list of original books 
this year on ancient Egypt includes many highlights, with Nefer-
titi, Queen and Pharaoh of Egypt: Her Life and Afterlife by Aidan 
Dodson (page 3) a standout title and a welcome addition to Dod-
son’s illustrated biographies of the great pharaohs. We also have a 
long overdue edition of the classic work, The Pyramids by Miroslav 
Verner (page 5). This completely revamped new edition will be the 
standard study of Egypt’s pyramids for many years to come. 
      
      
  Michael Duckworth
    michael.duckworth@aucegypt.edu



2

256pp. Hbd. 149 illus, 7 maps.
November 2020. 978-977-416-982-3.
LE600. $39.95. £29.95. World.

Around three thousand years ago, the pharaoh Akhenaten turned his back on Amun, and most of 
the great gods of Egypt. Abandoning Thebes, he quickly built a grand new city in Middle Egypt, 
Akhetaten—Horizon of the Aten—devoted exclusively to the sun god Aten. 
 Huge open-air temples served the cult of Aten, while palaces were decorated with painted 
pavements and inlaid wall reliefs. Akhenaten created a new royal burial ground deep in a desert 
valley, and his officials built elaborate tombs decorated with scenes of the king and his city. As 
thousands of people moved to Akhetaten, it became the most important city in Egypt. But it was 
not to last. Akhenaten’s death brought the abandonment of his city and an end to one of the most 
startling episodes in Egyptian history.
 Today, Akhetaten is known as Amarna, a sprawling archaeological site in the province of 
Minya, halfway between Cairo and Luxor. With its beautifully decorated tombs and vast mud-
brick ruins, it is the best-preserved pharaonic city in Egypt.
 This richly illustrated guidebook brings the ancient city of Akhetaten alive with a keen insider’s 
eye, drawing on ongoing archaeological research and the insight of Amarna’s modern-day 
communities to explain key monuments and events, while offering invaluable practical advice 
for visiting the site. With over 140 illustrations, maps, and plans.

An illustrated cultural guide to the archaeological site of Amarna

 Edited by Anna Stevens
Amarna
A Guide to the Ancient City of Akhetaten

Anna Stevens is a research archaeologist specializing in Egypt, and assistant director of the Amarna 
Project. She is affiliated with Monash University and the University of Cambridge.

Inside Ancient Egypt



3

184pp. Hbd. 34 b&w and 96 col. illus.
October 2020.
978-977-416-990-8. LE500. $35. £29.95.
World.

During the last half of the fourteenth century bc, Egypt was perhaps at the height of its prosperity. 
It was against this background that the “Amarna Revolution” occurred. Throughout, its instigator, 
King Akhenaten, had at his side his Great Wife, Nefertiti. When a painted bust of the queen 
found at Amarna in 1912 was first revealed to the public in the 1920s, it soon became one of 
the great artistic icons of the world. Nefertiti’s name and face are perhaps the best known of any 
royal woman of ancient Egypt and one of the best recognized figures of antiquity, but her image 
has come in many ways to overshadow the woman herself. 
 Nefertiti’s current world dominion as a cultural and artistic icon presents an interesting contrast 
with the way in which she was actively written out of history soon after her own death. This book 
explores what we can reconstruct of the life of the queen, tracing the way in which she and her 
image emerged in the wake of the first tentative decipherment of Egyptian hieroglyphs during the 
1820s–1840s, and then took on the world over the next century and beyond.

Egypt’s sun queen magnificently revealed in a new book 
by renowned Egyptologist, Aidan Dodson

Aidan Dodson
Nefertiti, Queen and Pharaoh of Egypt
Her Life and Afterlife

Aidan Dodson is honorary professor of 
Egyptology in the Department of Anthropology 
and Archaeology at the University of Bristol, 
UK, was Simpson Professor of Egyptology at the 
American University in Cairo in 2013, and Chair 
of the Egypt Exploration Society during 2011–16. 
He is the author of over twenty books, most 
recently a new edition of Afterglow of Empire 
(AUC Press, 2019) and Rameses III, King of Egypt 
(AUC Press, 2019).

Great Pharaohs

Also available by Aidan Dodson:



4

376pp. Pbk. September 2020.
978-977-416-993-9. LE400. $29.95. £24.95. 
World.

The discovery of ancient Egypt and the development of Egyptology are momentous events in 
intellectual and cultural history. The history of Egyptology is the story of the people, famous and 
obscure, who constructed the picture of ancient Egypt that we have today, recovered the Egyp-
tian past while inventing it anew, and made a lost civilization comprehensible to generations 
of enchanted readers and viewers thousands of years later. This, the first of Jason Thompson’s 
acclaimed three-volume survey of the history of Egyptology, follows the fascination with ancient 
Egypt from antiquity until 1881, tracing the recovery of ancient Egypt and its impact on the human 
imagination in a saga filled with intriguing mysteries, great discoveries, and scholarly creativity. 

The first part of the comprehensive history of the study and understanding 
of ancient Egypt, from ancient times to the twenty-first century, new in paperback

Jason Thompson
Wonderful Things
A History of Egyptology: 1: From Antiquity to 1881

Jason Thompson is the editor of Edward William Lane’s Description of Egypt (AUC Press, 2000) and 
An Account of the Manners and Customs of the Modern Egyptians (AUC Press, 2003), and the author 
of Sir Gardiner Wilkinson and His Circle, A History of Egypt: From Earliest Times to the Present (AUC 
Press, 2008), and Edward William Lane, 1801–1876 (AUC Press, 2010).

The second of Jason Thompson’s three-volume survey of the history of Egyptology explores the 
years 1881–1914, a period marked by the institutionalization of Egyptology amid an ever increas-
ing pace of discovery and the opening of vast new vistas into the Egyptian past. Wonderful Things 
affirms that the history of ancient Egypt has proved continually fascinating, but it also demon-
strates that the history of Egyptology is no less so.

The second part of the comprehensive history of the study and 
understanding of ancient Egypt, from ancient times

to the twenty-first century, new in paperback

388pp. Pbk. September 2020.
978-977-416-994-6. LE400. $29.95. £24.95. 
World.

Jason Thompson
Wonderful Things
A History of Egyptology: 2: The Golden Age: 1881–1914

History of Egyptology

Also available in this series:

Deserves to become the essential resource for decades to come.”—Egyptian 
Archaeology‘‘
By any standards, this book is a remarkable achievement.”—Antiquity‘‘

“The second installment of Jason Thompson’s Wonderful 
Things is just as wonderful as the first.”—Histories of 
Archaeology Research Network‘‘



5

480pp. Hbd. 178 b&w and 118 color illus.
December 2020. 978-977-416-988-5.
LE1000. $79.95. £60. World.

Nearly two decades have passed since distinguished Egyptologist Miroslav Verner’s seminal The 
Pyramids was first published. In that time, fresh explorations and new sophisticated technologies 
have contributed to ever more detailed and compelling discussions around Egypt’s enigmatic 
and most celebrated of ancient monuments. 
 A pyramid, as the posthumous residence of a king and the place of his eternal cult, was just a 
single, if dominant, part of a larger complex of structures with specific religious, economic, and 
administrative functions. The first royal pyramid in Egypt was built at the beginning of the Third 
Dynasty (ca. 2592–2544 bc) by Horus Netjerykhet, later called Djoser, while the last pyramid 
was the work of Ahmose I, the first king of the Eighteenth Dynasty (ca. 1539–1292 bc).
 In this newly revised and updated edition, including color photographs for the first time, Verner 
brings his rich erudition and long years of site experience to bear on all the latest discoveries 
and archaeological and historical aspects of over 70 of Egypt’s pyramids in the broader context 
of their more than one-thousand-year-long development. Lucidly written, with 300 illustrations, 
and filled with gripping insights, this comprehensive study illuminates an era that is both 
millennia away and vividly immediate.  

An authoritative account by preeminent Egyptologist Miroslav Verner
covering over 70 of Egypt’s pyramids, their historical

and political significance, updated in a magnificent new edition 

Miroslav Verner
Foreword by Zahi Hawass

The Pyramids 
The Archaeology and History of Egypt’s Iconic Monuments
New and updated edition

Miroslav Verner is an Egyptologist, archaeolo-
gist, and epigrapher who has been working in 
archaeological excavation and research in Egypt 
since 1964, and has published thirteen academic 
monographs and numerous academic articles. 
He is the author of Temple of the World: Sanctu-
aries, Cults, and Mysteries of Ancient Egypt (AUC 
Press, 2013) and Abusir: The Story of a Royal 
Necropolis (AUC Press, 2016).

Ancient Egyptian Pyramids

This book is not written only for scholars. The public, students, and all 
aficionados of ancient Egypt will learn from this great body of work and from 
this great scholar.”—Zahi Hawass‘‘



6

Egyptology

This book explores the long-term trends in the development of what was the first complex civili-
zation in history, the Old Kingdom of Egypt (c. 2650–2200 bc), the period that saw the construc-
tion of eternal monuments such as Djoser’s Step Pyramid complex in Saqqara, the pyramids of 
the great Fourth Dynasty kings in Giza, and spectacular tombs of high officials throughout Egypt. 
The present study aims to show that the historical trajectory of the period was marked by specific 
processes that characterize most of the world’s civilizations: the role of the ruling elite, the growth 
of bureaucracy, the proliferation of interest groups, and adaptation to climate change, to name but 
a few—and the way that these processes held the germ of ultimate collapse. The case is made that 
the rise and fall of the Old Kingdom state is of relevance to the study of the anatomy of develop-
ment of any complex civilization

An examination of the development of the complex civilization of Egypt’s Old 
Kingdom and its collapse

Miroslav Bárta specializes in the archaeology of third millennium bc Egypt 
and is also interested in the comparative study of civilizations. He leads 
multidisciplinary projects in Abusir and Usli (Sudan) and has pioneered 
satellite imaging on the pyramid fields. His research includes tomb 
development, the nature of change in history, and human adaptations to 
changing environments.

272pp. Hbd. 66 b&w illus. April 2020.
978-977-416-838-3. LE600. $59.95. £49.95.
World.

Miroslav Bárta
Analyzing Collapse
The Rise and Fall of the Old Kingdom

During the half-millennium from the eleventh through the sixth century bc, the power and the 
glory of the imperial pharaohs of the New Kingdom crumbled in the face of internal crises and 
external pressures, ultimately reversed by invaders from Nubia and consolidated by natives of the 
Nile Delta following a series of Assyrian invasions.
 Much of this era remains obscure, with little consensus among Egyptologists. Against this 
background, Aidan Dodson reconsiders the evidence and proposes a number of new solutions 
to the problems of the period. He also considers the era’s art, architecture, and archaeology, 
including the royal tombs of Tanis, one of which yielded the intact burials of no fewer than five 
pharaohs. Afterglow of Empire is extensively illustrated with images of this material, much of 
which is little known to non-specialists.
 By the author of the bestselling Amarna Sunset and Poisoned Legacy.

A valuable study of a little-known and turbulent period of Egyptian history, 
now in revised paperback

Aidan Dodson
Afterglow of Empire
Egypt from the Fall of the New Kingdom to the Saite Renaissance (Revised Edition)

372pp. Pbk. 130 b&w illus. April 2020.
978-977-416-925-0. LE300. $19.95. £14.95.
World.

Aidan Dodson is honorary professor of Egyptology in the Department of Anthropology and Archaeology 
at the University of Bristol, UK. He is the author of over twenty books, most recently a new edition of 
Afterglow of Empire (AUC Press, 2019) and Rameses III, King of Egypt (AUC Press, 2019). 

Also available in the AUC History of Ancient Egypt Series:



7

240pp. Pbk. 68 b&w illus. 
Forthcoming 2021.
978-977-416-996-0. 
LE400. $35. £29.95. World.

In this first of three volumes, The Medicine of the Ancient Egyptians uses textual sources and physical evi-
dence to cast light on the state of ancient medical knowledge and practice and the hardships of everyday 
life experienced by the inhabitants of the land on the Nile.
 The first part of the book focuses on ancient Egyptian surgery, drawing mainly on cases described in the 
Edwin Smith papyrus, which details a number of injuries listed by type and severity. These demonstrate the 
rational approach employed by ancient physicians in the treatment of injured patients. Additional surgical 
cases are drawn from the Ebers papyrus.
 The chapters that follow cover gynecology, obstetrics, and pediatric cases, with translations from the 
Kahun gynecological papyrus and other medical texts, illustrating a wide range of ailments that women and 
young children suffered in antiquity, and how they were treated.

The first part of a comprehensive survey of medical knowledge and practice 
in ancient Egypt, by leading authorities on the topic, new in paperback

Eugen Strouhal, Břetislav Vachala, 
and Hana Vymazalová

The Medicine of the Ancient Egyptians
1: Surgery, Gynecology, Obstetrics, and Pediatrics

Eugen Strouhal (1931–2016) was a physician, anthropologist, and archaeologist, one of the founders of 
the field of paleopathology. From 1961 he collaborated with a number of archaeological expeditions in 
Egypt. He was the author of sixteen books and 350 articles.

Břetislav Vachala (1952–2020) was an Egyptologist and archaeologist at Charles University, Prague. 
From 1979 he participated in archaeological expeditions of the Czech Institute of Egyptology to Egypt.

Hana Vymazalová studied Egyptology and logic at Charles University in Prague. She is a member of the 
Czech Institute of Egyptology and since 2006 has participated in archaeological expeditions to Egypt.

Ancient Egyptian medicine employed advanced surgical practices, while the prevention and 
treatment of diseases relied mostly on natural remedies and magical incantations. Following the 
successful first volume of The Medicine of the Ancient Egyptians, which dealt with surgical prac-
tices and the treatment of women and children, this second volume explores a wide range of 
internal medical problems that the Egyptian population suffered in antiquity, and various methods 
of their treatment. These include ailments of the respiratory, digestive, and circulatory systems, 
chiefly heart diseases of various types, coughs, stomachaches, constipation, diarrhea, internal 
parasites, and many other medical conditions.
 Drawing on formulas and descriptions in the Ebers papyrus and other surviving ancient Egyp-
tian medical papyri, as well as physical evidence and wall depictions, the authors present trans-
lations of the medical treatises together with commentaries and interpretations in the light of 
modern medical knowledge. The ancient texts contain numerous recipes for the preparation of 
various remedies, often herbal in the form of pills, drinks, ointments, foods, or enemas. These 
reveal a great deal about ancient Egyptian physicians and their deep understanding of the healing 
properties of herbs and other medicinal substances.

The second part of a comprehensive survey of medical knowledge and 
practice in ancient Egypt, by leading authorities on the topic

368pp. Hbd. 35 b&w illus. Forthcoming 2021.
978-977-416-991-5. LE750. $59.95. £49.95.
World.

The Medicine of the Ancient Egyptians
2: Internal Medicine

Medicine of Ancient Egypt

Eugen Strouhal, Břetislav Vachala, 
and Hana Vymazalová



8

228pp. Pbk. 159 b&w photos, 24 color photos, 
277 drawings. February 2020.
978-977-642-036-6. LE1,000. $69.95. £60.
World.

The individually designed anthropoid sarcophagi of the Late and Ptolemaic Period housed in 
Cairo’s Grand Egyptian Museum are often the only surviving parts of a burial. Especially since 
the Ptolemaic period, an increasingly rich and varied repertoire of texts and scenes can be found 
on the sarcophagi’s surfaces, some of which show parallels to temple decoration. They thus rep-
resent an important source of funerary texts and images as well as clues to the religious ideas of 
late ancient Egypt. However, until now, most of this collection was known only from the entries 
in Marie-Louise Buhl’s The Late Egyptian Anthropoid Stone Sarcophagi (Copenhagen, 1959). 
Drawing on the latest technologies, this publication, the result of a joint project of Cairo Univer-
sity and University of Tübingen scholars, presents an extensive and detailed catalogue of the Late 
and Ptolemaic Period anthropoid sarcophagi housed in the museum. With over 450 illustrations.

A documentation, using latest technologies, of the Late and Ptolemaic Period 
anthropoid sarcophagi housed in Cairo’s Grand Egyptian Museum

Edited by Christian Leitz, 
Zeinab Mahrous, and Tarek Tawfik

Catalogue of Late and Ptolemaic Period Anthropoid 
Sarcophagi in the Grand Egyptian Museum
Grand Egyptian Museum — Catalogue Général Vol. 1

Christian Leitz has been the director of the Institute of Egyptology at Tübingen University since 2004. 
Zeinab Mahrous is professor of Egyptology at Cairo University. 
Tarek Tawfik is associate professor of Egyptology at Cairo University and former director general of the 
Grand Egyptian Museum Project. 

Egyptology

312pp. Hbd. 166 b&w illus. December 2020.
978-977-416-964-9. LE750. $69.50. £49.50. 
World.

This is the third and final volume in the Tombs of the South Asasif Necropolis series dedicated to 
the ongoing work of the Egyptian–American South Asasif Conservation Project, under the aus-
pices of the Ministry of Antiquities and directed by Elena Pischikova. The project was founded 
in 2006 to restore and reconstruct the early Kushite tombs of Karabasken (TT 391) and Karakha-
mun (TT 223) and the Saite tomb of Irtieru (TT 390). Tombs of the South Asasif Necropolis: Art 
and Archaeology 2015–2018 focuses on the conservation work in the tomb of Karakhamun and 
new discoveries in the tomb of Karabasken, which include the burial chamber of Karabasken, 
its monumental granite sarcophagus found in situ, and the Twenty-sixth Dynasty chapel and 
burial compartment of Padibastet built in the pillared hall of the tomb of Karabasken. Discussion 
of finds includes canopic jars, stelae, pottery, and animal bones among many others. Ongoing 
art historical research is reflected in the chapters on the artistry of the decoration of the tomb of 
Karakhamun and its uniquely preserved twenty-one-square grid. This volume also introduces new 
research on the name and titles of Irtieru. 

contributors:
Fathy Yaseen Abd el Karim, Abdelrazk Mohamed Ali, Ramadan Ahmed Ali, Mariam F. Ayad, Lou-
ise Bertini, John Billman, Marion Brew, Julia Budka, Katherine Blakeney, Dieter Eigner, Hayley 
Goddard, Erhart Graefe, Kenneth Griffin, Salima Ikram, Ezz El Din Kamal El Noby, Elena Pischik-
ova, Manon Shutz

The third volume of reports on the excavations
of noblemen’s tombs from the Kushite Period

Edited by Elena Pischikova
Tombs of the South Asasif Necropolis
Art and Archaeology 2015–18

Elena Pischikova is the founder and director of the South Asasif Conservation Project and a 
research scholar at the American University in Cairo. She is the editor of Tombs of the South Asasif 
Necropolis: Thebes, Karakhamun (TT 223), and Karabasken (TT 391) in the Twenty-fifth Dynasty and 
Tombs of the South Asasif Necropolis: New Discoveries and Research 2012–2014 (AUC Press, 2013 
and 2017).



9

248pp. Hbd. 34 b&w and 26 col. illus. 
December 2020. 
978-977-416-992-2. LE450. $35. £29.95.
World. 

Myrtle Florence Broome was born in 1888 to artistically inclined middle-class parents in the 
district of Holborn in London. Between 1911 and 1913, she studied at University College 
London under the legendary Sir William Petrie. In 1927 she was invited to join the excavations at 
Qau el-Kebir as an artist for the British School of Archaeology in Egypt, later traveling, in 1929, 
to work at the now famous Seti Temple in Abydos for the Egypt Exploration Society. Broome 
spent eight seasons there, copying the painted scenes in the Temple. Regarded then as one of the 
greatest copyists working in Egypt, she left invaluable renditions of some of ancient Egypt’s most 
beautiful monuments. 
 In this remarkable account, Lee Young tells the story of Broome, who died in 1978, largely 
through her letters. An only child and a prolific writer, Broome wanted her parents to know 
every facet of her life in Egypt. Her frequent letters to them vividly capture life in the villages, 
the traditions of the local people, the work of artisans, such as weaving and pot-making, and 
festivals, ceremonies, and music. In fascinating detail, the letters also depict Broome’s living 
conditions providing us with a personal account of what it was like to be an English working 
woman living abroad in Egypt in the 1930s.
 An Artist in Abydos is an important book celebrating the contributions of an under-recognized 
woman artist during the golden age of excavation in Egypt.

The first book to reveal the private life of an Englishwoman  
whose contribution to the recording of Egypt’s  

ancient past has long been overlooked

Lee Young 
Foreword by Peter Lacovara

An Artist in Abydos
The Life and Letters of Myrtle Broome

Lee Young is an independent researcher and 
lecturer in Egyptology specializing in the artists 
and epigraphers who have worked in Egypt 
through the years, focusing on the women. She 
has been a research volunteer for the Griffith 
Institute Archive at Oxford University and has 
also worked on a project for the Egyptian  
Exploration Society.

Artists in Egypt



10

All, from the very earliest travelers to Egypt, were entranced by the beauty and majesty of the 
landscape: the remains of tombs cut into the natural rock of hillsides and the temples and cities 
gently consumed by drift sand. These early adventurers were gripped by the urge to capture 
what they had seen in writings, sketches, paintings and photographs. While it was always the 
scholars—the Egyptologists—who were in charge, they depended on architects, artists, engineers, 
and photographers. Yet when we think of Petrie, we think of Sir William Matthew Flinders, not 
of his wife Hilda. Only through reading their diaries and letters has it come to be realized how 
important she and other partners were. Similarly the role played by Egyptian workers, digging on 
archaeological projects and maintaining relations with the local landowners, is only just coming 
to be appreciated. 
 Egyptologists’ Notebooks brings together the work—reproduced in its original form—of the 
many people who contributed to our understanding of ancient Egypt, offering a glimpse into a 
very different history of Egyptology. They evoke a rich sense of time and place, transporting us 
back to a great age of discovery.

A fascinating reproduction of the words and pictures used by the greatest 
Egyptologists used to first record their work and discoveries

Chris Naunton is an Egyptologist, writer, and broadcaster. An expert on Egypt in the first millennium 
bc and the history of Egyptology, he has published extensively on both subjects, and has presented 
numerous related television documentaries. He worked for many years at the Egypt Exploration Society, 
London, acting as its director in 2012–2016. He is the author of Searching for the Lost Tombs of Egypt 
(2018).

264pp. Hbd. 242 illus. October 2020.
978-1-617-97986-6. LE600.
For sale only in Egypt.

Chris Naunton
Egyptologists’ Notebooks
The Golden Age of Nile Exploration in Words and Pictures, Plans and Letters

224pp. Pbk. 100 illus. February 2020.
978-977-416-980-9. LE250. 
For sale only in Egypt.

In the ancient world the magicians of Egypt were considered the best. But was magic harmless 
fun, heartfelt hope, or something darker? Whether you needed a love charm, a conversation with 
your dead wife, or the ability to fly like a bird, an Egyptian magician had just the thing. Christina 
Riggs explores how the Egyptians thought about magic, who performed it and why, and also helps 
readers understand why we’ve come to think of ancient Egypt in such a mystical, magical way 
in the first place.
 This book takes Egyptian magic seriously, using ancient texts and images to tackle the blurry 
distinctions  between  magic, religion, and medicine. Along the way, readers will learn how to 
cure scorpion bites, why you might want to break the legs off your stuffed hippopotamus toy, and 
whether mummies really can come back to life. Readers will also (if so inclined) be able to save 
a fortune on pregnancy tests by simply urinating on barley seeds, and learn how to use the next 
street parade to predict the future .

An entertaining introduction to the ways ancient Egyptians 
practiced magic in their daily lives.

Christina Riggs
Ancient Egyptian Magic
A Hands-On Guide

Christina Riggs is a fellow of All Souls College, University of Oxford, and chair in the history of 
art and archaeology, University of East Anglia. Her books include Photographing Tutankhamun: 
Archaeology, Ancient Egypt, and the Archive and Ancient Egyptian Art and Architecture: A Very Short 
Introduction.

Egyptology



11

Mut was an important deity perhaps best known as the consort of Amun-Re and the mother of 
Khonsu, but her earlier and far more independent role was as the daughter of the sun god, much 
akin to Hathor. Like Nekhbet and Wadjet and the other lioness goddesses (referred to as Sekhmet) 
she was the “Eye of Re,” who could be both benign and dangerous. In human form, Mut protected 
the king and his office; as Sekhmet she could destroy Egypt if not pacified. 
 The Mut precinct was a major religious center from the Eighteenth Dynasty to the Roman Peri-
od, but evidence suggests the existence of an even earlier temple. It expanded during the reign 
of the Kushite king Taharqa and attained its present size during the fourth century bce, sheltering 
three major temples, several small chapels, and eventually, a village within the protection of its 
massive enclosure walls. One of its most striking features is the hundreds of Sekhmet statues.
 In 1976, the Brooklyn Museum began the first systematic exploration of the precinct as a 
whole. Since 2001, Brooklyn has shared the site with an expedition from the Johns Hopkins 
University, both teams working cooperatively toward the same goal.
 This richly illustrated guide seeks to bring the goddess and her temple precinct the attention 
they deserve. 

A richly illustrated guide to the Egyptian temple, its history, 
and the story of its goddess, Mut, as told by the preeminent 

archaeologists directing the excavations

94pp. Pbk. 106 col. illus. 
Forthcoming 2021. 978-977-416-973-1. 
LE300. $24.95. £19.95. 
World.

Richard A. Fazzini 
and Betsy M. Bryan

The Precinct of Mut at South Karnak
An Archaeological Guide

Richard A. Fazzini is curator emeritus of Egyptian art at the Brooklyn Museum and director of the 
Brooklyn Museum’s archaeological expedition to the Precinct of the Goddess Mut at South Karnak.

Betsy M. Bryan is the Alexander Badawy Professor of Egyptian Art and Archaeology at Johns Hopkins 
University and director of the Johns Hopkins expedition to the Precinct of the Goddess Mut at South 
Karnak.

Guides

224pp. Flexibound. 160 illus.November 2020.
978-977-679-001-8. LE250.
For sale only in Egypt.

From the Neolithic cave paintings in Wadi Sura—created long before it was a desert when the 
region was savannah grassland—to the Valley of the Kings to the rock-cut temples at Abu Simbel, 
and from the vast temple complexes at Karnak and Luxor to the funerary mask of Tutankhamun 
and, of course, to the pyramids and the Sphinx, Ancient Egypt is a hugely colorful guide to the 
surviving wonders of Egyptian antiquity. Today the exceptional beauty and scale of the antiquities 
is legendary, drawing millions of visitors to Egypt’s monuments each year.
 Arranged by region, the book takes the reader along the ancient settlements that were 
established on the banks of the River Nile. Through beautiful photographs and expert captions, 
the reader gains an understanding of how ancient Egypt developed its trade links and became 
such a powerful and wealthy force across North Africa and the eastern Mediterranean.
 Alongside the world-famous places, there are also fascinating, lesser-known entries, such as 
the Step Pyramid of Djoser, the bent pyramid at Dahshur, and the Statue of Khaefre. Featuring 
monuments and obelisks, hieroglyphics and jewelry, funerary masks, tombs and mausoleums, 
mummies of cats and statues of falcon-headed gods, Ancient Egypt: Visual Explorer Guide 
includes 160 outstanding photographs and captions.

An enthralling journey through the monuments 
and treasures of ancient Egypt

Peter Mavrikis
Ancient Egypt
Visual Explorer Guide

Peter Mavrikis is an editor and author with over 25 years of experience in publishing. He has devel-
oped and edited a number of books about ancient Egyptian mythology and culture, including: Egyptian 
Myths (The World of Mythology), The Ancient Egyptians (Cultures of the Past), and The Ancient World 
(Lifelines in World History). He lives on Long Island, New York.



12

48pp. Hbd. 36 color illus.
December 2020. 978-977-416-997-7.
LE300. $19.95. £14.99. World.

A boy and his stuffed bunny gaze at a star-lit New York cityscape. The great Sphinx 
of Egypt sleeps. A child swings joyously across a river. This book offers a tantalizing 
glimpse of the adventures of Arthur and his imaginary friend, Bun-Bun. Together 
they travel through the Temple of Dendur at the Metropolitan Museum to another 
time and place and befriend the lonely boy king, Tutankhamun.

Wonder and imagination are at the heart of this story
of a friendship between a boy from New York City

and the boy king, Tutankhamun

George H. Lewis
and A.D. LubowThe Boy and the Boy King

George H. Lewis is a British-born painter, healer, and artist.  
His paintings have been hung in museums and galleries  
around the world. The Boy and the Boy King, which he 
illustrated and co-wrote, is his first book to be published.  
He lives in New York City. 

A.D. Lubow loves creativity and working for just causes. In 
addition to stories, he writes songs and makes videos. He works 
in New York City to help to change the world for the good. The 
Boy and the Boy King is his first picture book.

Ancient Egypt for Children



13

382pp. Pbk. 659 color illus. December 2020.
978-977-416-891-8. LE800. $49.95. £39.95.
World.

Arab graphic design emerged in the early twentieth century out of a need to influence, and give 
expression to, the far-reaching economic, social, and political changes that were taking place 
in the Arab world at the time. But graphic design as a formally recognized genre of visual art 
only came into its own in the region in the twenty-first century and, to date, there has been no 
published study on the subject to speak of.
 A History of Arab Graphic Design traces the people and events that were integral to the shaping 
of a field of graphic design in the Arab world. Examining the work of over eighty key designers 
from Morocco to Iraq, and covering the period from pre-1900 to the end of the twentieth century, 
Bahia Shehab and Haytham Nawar chart the development of design in the region, beginning 
with Islamic art and Arabic calligraphy, and their impact on Arab visual culture, through to the 
digital revolution and the arrival of the Internet. They look at how cinema, economic prosperity, 
and political and cultural events gave birth to and shaped the founders of Arab graphic design.

The first-ever book-length history of Arab graphic design

Bahia Shehab and Haytham NawarA History of Arab Graphic Design

Bahia Shehab is professor and founder of the graphic design program at the American University in 
Cairo. Her work has received a number of international awards, including a TED Senior Fellowship,  
a Prince Claus Award, and the UNESCO-Sharjah Prize for Arab Culture. Her publications include  
A Thousand Times NO: The Visual History of Lam-Alif  (2010).

Haytham Nawar is chair of the department of the arts at the American University in Cairo and the 
founder and artistic director of Cairotronica, a festival of electronic and new media arts in Cairo.  
An artist, designer, and Fulbright scholar, his work has been shown at many local and international  
exhibitions. His research interests include design history and practices with a focus on the Arab 
world and Africa.  

Graphic Design / Architecture

272pp. Hbd. 360 illus. Forthcoming 2021.  
978-977-416-924-3. LE800. $59.95. £39.95. 
World.

The pioneering Egyptian architect and teacher Ramses Wissa Wassef (1911–74) is best known for 
his founding in 1951 of the Ramses Wissa Wassef Art Center in Harraniya, a small village near 
the Giza Pyramids in Greater Cairo.
 Less well known are Wissa Wassef’s prolific architectural output and his efforts and influ-
ence beyond the confines of the Harraniya center to promote artistic expression among Egyptian 
youth. This generously illustrated volume is the first comprehensive survey of Wissa Wassef’s 
architectural works, both extant and non-extant, shedding light on his legacy and significant 
engagement with vernacular and contemporary Egyptian architecture. Wissa Wassef renounced 
self-promotion and monetary reward in his work, placing human physical and psychological 
well-being at the center of his architectural philosophy.
 The Architecture of Ramses Wissa Wassef reveals Wissa Wassef’s profuse architectural oeuvre, 
which spanned private villas and rural houses, as well as public buildings, such as churches, 
schools, and museums, highlighting his rich contribution to Egypt’s architectural heritage at a 
moment when that heritage is at risk of being lost.

The complete architectural works of the pioneering  
Egyptian architect and artist

Conchita Añorve-Tschirgi 
and Ehsan Abushadi 

Photographs by Nour El RefaiThe Architecture of Ramses Wissa Wassef

Conchita Añorve-Tschirgi is a licensed architect based in Mexico. She holds one MA in Islamic art and 
architecture and another in comparative and international education. She was formerly founder and 
curator of the Regional Architecture Collection at the Rare Books and Special Collections Library of the 
American University in Cairo, which houses Ramses Wissa Wassef’s archive.

Ehsan Abushadi is an architect specializing in heritage. She earned her BSc in architectural engineering 
from the American University in Cairo with minors in anthropology and Arab and Islamic civilizations. 



14

352pp. Hbd. Forthcoming 2021.
978-977-416-972-4. LE600. $49.95. £39.95. 
World.

Spanning a century of Egyptian filmmaking, this work weaves together culture, history, politics, 
and economics to form a narrative of how Egyptian national identity came to be constructed and 
reconstructed over time on film. It goes beyond the films themselves to explore the processes of 
filmmaking—the artists that made it possible, the institutional networks, structures, and rules that 
bound them together, the changing social and political environment in which the films were pro-
duced, and the role of the state. In peeling back the curtain to reveal the complexities behind the 
screen, Magdy El-Shammaa shows cinema as at once both a reflection and a producer of larger 
cultural imaginings of the nation.
 The National Imaginarium provides an in-depth description of the films discussed. It explores 
the construction of a populist consciousness that permeated and transcended class structures at 
mid-century in Egypt, and how this subsequently came undone in the face of the bewildering 
social, economic, and political transformations that the country underwent in the decades that 
followed. More than similar treatments of the topic, this book draws on theoretical ideas from 
outside the immediate discipline of Film Studies, including investigations into the materiality 
and colonial foundations of cosmopolitanism, the stakes and aesthetics of realism, policy shifts 
around women’s rights, transnational economic contexts, and the broader history of the country 
and region, including insightful snapshots of everyday life.

A cultural, social, and economic history of 
Egyptian cinema of the twentieth century

Magdy Mounir El-Shammaa

The National Imaginarium
A History of Egyptian Filmmaking

Magdy Mounir El-Shammaa holds a PhD in Ottoman and modern Middle East history from the 
University of California, Los Angeles. An independent scholar, he has taught at the University of Alberta, 
Canada, and the American University in Dubai. His current research interest is the historical roots and 
roles of populism, sectarianism, and regional rivalries in the wake of the Arab uprisings. 

Egyptian Filmmaking

304pp. Hbd. 280 illus. February 2020. 
978-977-586-430-7. LE600. $39.95. £35.
World. 

A nostalgic journey through the golden era of Egyptian film

Edited by Sherif Boraie
Introduction by Rasha Azab

Dream Factory on the Nile
Pierre Sioufi Collection of Egyptian Cinema Lobby Cards

Sherif Boraie, a Cairo publisher, lives in Dahshur.

Rasha Azab is a journalist, researcher, and scriptwriter with years of experience writing for and about 
the Egyptian film industry. She is the author of Cinema Cairo (Zeitouna, 2017).

Egyptian lobby cards combined a film’s poster art, still photographs from the set, and a credit 
list that usually included the production company, cast and crew, director, screenwriter, and 
music composer—excellent  tools  for  the  study  of  the  history  of  cinema  and  highly  
desirable  collectors’ items.
 Pierre Sioufi (1961–2018), iconic collector, artist, and revolutionary godfather to young 
activists who led the 2011 Egyptian uprising, amassed a vast quantity of cinema ephemera 
over the course of his lifetime. Dream Factory on the Nile presents a glimpse of his extensive 
collection of Egyptian film lobby cards spanning the growth, glory years, and decline of 
Egyptian cinema between the 1930s and 1990s.
 Includes a concise introduction by Rasha Azab to the history of Egyptian film production 
from its birth in Alexandria at the turn of the twentieth century to the late 1990s.



15

440pp. Hbd. 64 b&w illus. Forthcoming 2021.
978-977-416-958-8. LE500. $59.95. £45.
World.

While many of the Arab documentary films that emerged after the digital turn in the 1990s have 
been the subject of close scholarly and media attention, far less well studied is the immense 
wealth of Arab documentaries produced during the celluloid era. These ranged from newsreels 
to information, propaganda, and educational films, travelogues, as well as more radical, artistic 
formats, such as direct cinema and film essays. This collected volume sets out to examine the 
long history of Arab nonfiction filmmaking in the Middle East and North Africa across a range 
of national trajectories and documentary styles, from the early twentieth century to the present. 
 Documentary Filmmaking in the Middle East and North Africa traces the historical development 
of documentary filmmaking with an eye to the widely varied socio-political, ethnic, linguistic, and 
cultural contexts in which the films emerged. Thematically, the contributions provide insights into 
a whole range of relevant issues, both theoretical and historical, such as structural development 
and state intervention, formats and aesthetics, new media, politics of representation, auteurs, 
subjectivity, minority filmmaking, ‘Artivism,’ and revolution. 

contributors:
Ali Abudlameer, Hend Alawadhi, Jamal Bahmad, Ahmed Bedjaoui, Dore Bowen, Shohini 
Chaudhuri, Donatella della Ratta, Yasmin Desouki, Kay Dickinson, Ali Essafi, Nouri Gana, 
Mohannad Ghawanmeh, Olivier Hadouchi, Ahmad Izzo, Alisa Lebow, Peter Limbrick, Florence 
Martin, Irit Neidhardt, Stefan Pethke, Mathilde Rouxel, Viviane Saglier, Viola Shafik, Ella Shohat, 
Mohamad Soueid, Hanan Toukan, Oraib Toukan, Stefanie van der Peer, Nadia Yaqub, Alia Yunis, 
Hady Zaccak

A comprehensive, in-depth study of Arab documentary 
filmmaking by leading experts in the field

Edited by Viola Shafik

Documentary Filmmaking 
in the Middle East and North Africa

Viola Shafik studied Film and Middle Eastern Studies in Hamburg and works as a film scholar, creative 
consultant, and filmmaker. She has directed several documentaries, most notably My Name Is Not Ali 
(2011) and Arij: Scent of Revolution (2014). She is the author of  Popular Egyptian Cinema: Gender, 
Class, and Nation (AUC Press, 2007) and Arab Cinema: History and Cultural Identity (revised and 
updated edition, AUC Press, 2016).

Documentary Filmmaking



16

Midd

208pp. Hbd. 20 b&w illus. Forthcoming 2021.
978-977-416-974-8. LE300. $29.95. £24.95.
World.

Creating Spaces of Hope explores some of the newest, most dynamic creativity emerging from 
young artists in Egypt and the way in which these artists engage, contest, and struggle with the 
social and political landscape of post-revolutionary Egypt. 
 How have different types of artists—studio artists, graffiti artists, musicians and writers—
responded personally and artistically to the various stages of political transformation in Egypt 
since the January 25 revolution? What has the political or social role of art been in these periods 
of transition and uncertainty? What are the aesthetic shifts and stylistic transformations present in 
the contemporary Egyptian art world? 
 Based on personal interviews with artists over many years of research in Cairo, Caroline 
Seymour-Jorn moves beyond current understandings of creative work primarily as a form of 
resistance or political commentary, providing a more nuanced analysis of creative production in 
the Arab world. She argues that in more recent years these young artists have turned their creative 
focus increasingly inward, to examine issues having to do with personal relationships, belonging 
and inclusion, and maintaining hope in harsh social, political and economic circumstances.

An exploration of how young artists imagine and 
maintain hope in post-revolutionary Egypt

Caroline Seymour-Jorn
Creating Spaces of Hope
Young Artists and the New Imagination in Egypt

Caroline Seymour-Jorn is associate professor of comparative literature and Arabic translation at the 
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee and the author of Cultural Criticism in Egyptian Women’s Writing: 
Anthropological and Literary Perspectives (2011).

Middle East Studies

January 25, 2011 was a watershed moment for Egypt and a transformative experience for the 
young men and women who changed the course of their nation’s history. Tahrir’s Youth tells 
the story of the organized youth behind the mass uprising that brought about the spectacular 
collapse of the Mubarak regime. Who were these activists? What did they want? How did the 
movement they unleashed shape them as it unfolded, and why did it fall short of its goals? Draw-
ing on first-hand testimonies, this study offers rich insight into the hopes, successes, failures, and 
disillusionments of the movement’s leaders.
 Rusha Latif follows the trajectory of the movement from the perspective of the Revolutionary 
Youth Coalition (RYC), the first revolutionary body to announce itself from Tahrir Square. She 
argues that the existence of the RYC and the political organizing undertaken by its members 
before January 25 demonstrates that the uprising was not entirely spontaneous, leaderless, or 
rooted in social media, but led by young activists with a history of engagement before the revo-
lution. Her account details the challenges these activists faced on the ground as they attempted 
to steer the movement they had set in motion, highlighting the factors leading to their struggle’s 
retreat despite its initial promise.

An engaging, in-depth account of the 2011 Egyptian Revolution 
through the eyes of its youth leaders

Rusha Latif is an independent researcher based in the San Francisco Bay Area. Her areas of interest 
include social movements, youth, gender, race, and Middle East politics.

274pp. Hbd. Forthcoming 2021.
978-977-416-881-9. LE400. $35. £29.95.
World.

Rusha Latif
Tahrir’s Youth
Leaders of a Leaderless Revolution



17

154pp. Pbk. April 2020.
978-977-416-956-4. LE250. $19.95. £16.95.
World.

A vivid ethnography of Egyptian migrants to the Arab Gulf states, Migrant Dreams is about the 
imagination which migration thrives on, and the hopes and ambitions generated by the repeated 
experience of leaving and returning home.
 What kind of dreams for a good or better life drives labor migrants? What does being a migrant 
worker do to one’s hopes and ambitions? How does the experience of migration to the Gulf, with 
its attendant economic and legal precarities, shape migrants’ particular dreams of a better life? 
What do those dreams—be they realistic and productive, or fantastic and unlikely—do to the 
social worlds of the people who pursue them, and to their families and communities back home 
upon their return?
 Based on ten years of ethnographic fieldwork and conversations with Egyptian men from 
mostly low-income rural backgrounds who migrated as workers to the Gulf, returned home, and 
migrated again over a period of about a decade, this fine-grained study explores and engages 
with these questions and more, as the men reflect on their strivings and the dreams they hope 
to fulfill.

An intimate portrait of Egyptian migrants’ lives and hopes, 
and their return home

Samuli Schielke
Migrant Dreams
Egyptian Workers in the Gulf States

Samuli Schielke is a research fellow at the Center for Modern Oriental Studies in Berlin, Germany. He is 
the author of numerous publications including most recently, Egypt in the Future Tense: Hope, Frustra-
tion, and Ambivalence before and after 2011 (2015) and The Perils of Joy: Contesting Mulid Festivals in 
Contemporary Egypt (2012).

400pp. Hbd. 21 b&w illus. Forthcoming 2021.
978-977-416-975-5. LE750. $59.95. £45.
World.

Constructions of masculinity are constantly evolving and being resisted in the Middle East and 
North Africa. There is no “before” that was a stable gendered environment. This edited collection 
examines constructions of both hegemonic and marginalized masculinities in the MENA 
region, through literary criticism, film studies, discourse analysis, anthropological accounts, 
and studies of military culture. Bringing together contributors from the disciplines of linguistics, 
comparative literature, sociology, cultural studies, queer and gender studies, film studies, and 
history, Constructions of Masculinity in the Middle East and North Africa spans the colonial to the 
postcolonial eras with emphasis on the late twentieth century to the present day. This collective 
study is a diverse and exciting addition to the literature on gender and societal organization 
at a time when masculinities in the Middle East and North Africa are often essentialized and 
misunderstood. 

contributors: Amal Amireh, Jedidiah Anderson, Oyman Basran, Kaveh Bassiri, Alessandro 
Columbu, Nicole Fares, Robert James Farley, Andrea Fischer-Tahir, Nouri Gana, Kifah Hanna, 
Sarah Hudson, Mohja Kahf, Kathryn Kalemkerian, John Tofik Karam, Ebtihal Mahadeen, Matthew 
B. Parnell, Nadine Sinno

A multi-disciplinary exploration of how masculinity in the MENA region is 
constructed in film, literature, and national discourse

Edited by Mohja Kahf
and Nadine Sinno

Constructions of Masculinity 
in the Middle East and North Africa
Literature, Film, and National Discourse

Mohja Kahf is a professor of comparative literature and Middle Eastern studies at the University of 
Arkansas. She is the author of Hagar Poems (2016), The Girl in the Tangerine Scarf (2006), E-mails 
from Scheherazad (2003), and Western Representations of the Muslim Woman: From Termagant to 
Odalisque (1999).

Nadine Sinno is an associate professor of Arabic in the Department of Modern and Classical Languages 
and Literatures at Virginia Tech. She is the translator of Nazik Saba Yared’s Canceled Memories (2009) 
and co-translator of Rashid al-Daif’s Who’s Afraid of Meryl Streep? (2014) from Arabic to English. 

Social Issues



18

Gold Dust is a classic story of the brotherhood between man and beast, the thread of compan-
ionship that is all the difference between life and death in the desert. It is a story of the fight to 
endure in a world of limitless and waterless wastes, and a parable of the struggle to survive in the 
most dangerous landscape of all: human society.
 Rejected by his tribe and hunted by the kin of the man he killed, Ukhayyad and his thor-
oughbred camel flee across the desolate Tuareg deserts of the Libyan Sahara. Between bloody 
wars against the Italians in the north and famine raging in the south, Ukhayyad rides for the 
remote rock caves of Jebel Hasawna. There, he says farewell to the mount who has been 
his companion through thirst, disease, lust, and loneliness. Alone in the desert, haunted 
by the prophetic cave paintings of ancient hunting scenes and the cries of jinn in the night, 
Ukhayyad awaits the arrival of his pursuers and their insatiable hunger for blood and gold.  

A hauntingly beautiful desert journey by man and beast, 
told by a Man Booker International Finalist

Ibrahim al-Koni was born in the northwest of the Sahara Desert in Libya in 1948 and learned to read 
and write Arabic at the age of twelve. He has been hailed a magical realist, a Sufi fabulist, and a poetic 
novelist, and his more than 80 books contain mythological elements, spiritual quests, and existential 
questions. He has been awarded many literary prizes, including the Sheikh Zayed Prize for Literature, 
and has been shortlisted for the Man Booker International Prize. His books have been translated into 35 
languages. He currently lives in Salou in Spain. 

Elliott Colla is a translator and an associate professor of Arabic and Islamic studies at Georgetown 
University. His translation of Gold Dust was shortlisted for the Saif Ghobash-Banipal Prize for Arabic 
Literary Translation.

200pp. Pbk. May 2020.
978-977-416-969-4. LE200. $16.95. £11.99.
World.

Ibrahim al-Koni
Translated by Elliott Colla Gold Dust

A magnificent novelist”—Marilyn Booth, University of Oxford‘‘

Fiction in Translation

18

248pp. Pbk. May 2020.
978-977-416-968-7. LE250. $16.95. £11.99.
World. 

A series of gruesome murders shakes the city of Casablanca. The killer knows exactly how the 
police will pursue him and how to obliterate evidence that could lead them to identify his  
victims. 
 Fear spreads throughout the city as rumors abound that a serial killer is on the loose. Detective 
Hanash, despite his reputation, has hit a dead end. But he knows the killer will make a mistake, 
and it is up to him and his team to hunt down and capture this brutal criminal. 
 Then comes the most audacious homicide: the victim is found on the first day of the Eid holi-
day, directly outside the police headquarters in the center of town.
 Is the killer taunting the police and its famous detective? And could this be the crime that 
contains the clue that Hanash has been waiting for?

A serial killer taunts Casablanca’s most famous detective, 
Hanash, in this nail-biting follow-up to Bled Dry 

Abdelilah Hamdouchi
Translated by Peter DanielThe Butcher of Casablanca

Abdelilah Hamdouchi, born in Meknès, Morocco, in 1958, was one of the first writers of police fic-
tion in the Arabic language. Three of his police novels, which touch on democratic and human rights 
reform, Bled Dry, Whitefly, and The Final Bet, have been translated into English and are available 
from AUC Press. Hamdouchi is also an award-winning screenwriter with many film and television 
scripts to his credit. He lives in Rabat, Morocco.

Peter Daniel, a longterm resident of Egypt, has worked as teacher of Arabic as a foreign language and 
an Arabic to English translator for many years. 

A great introduction to Moroccan ‘policiers’”—Literary Hub‘‘A winner”—The National‘‘



1919

190pp. Pbk. May 2020.
978-977-416-967-0. LE200. $16.95. £10.99. 
World. 

Khaled, the spoiled idle son of a pasha, meets Malim, carpenter’s apprentice and son of a scoun-
drel, when he comes to fix a broken window. In the course of his work, Malim stumbles across a 
stash of money and dutifully hands it in. Khaled cooks up an overly elaborate plot to see that his 
dastardly father pays Malim his due, but the plot backfires and Malim is thrown in jail.
 Khaled’s guilt over Malim’s misfortune, made worse by his ridiculous attempts to defend him, 
result in a decisive moment: he breaks ties with his cruel and tyrannical father, seeking to leave 
behind the upper-class lifestyle he finds so suffocating.
 They meet again years later, when Malim has been released from prison and given up on earn-
ing an honest living. Khaled gets caught up in Malim’s latest scam and is drawn into joining his 
commune of eccentrics and failed artists living in a derelict Mamluk citadel.
 With a sharp satirical voice Adel Kamal’s masterful novel is filled with compelling drama, vivid 
characters, and subtle humor.

Worlds collide with satirical wit in 1930s Cairo, in this rediscovered classic 
which Naguib Mahfouz called “exceptional.”

Adel Kamel 
Translated by Waleed Almusharaf

Foreword by Naguib MahfouzThe Magnificent Conman of Cairo

Adel Kamel (1916–2005) was an Egyptian novelist, short story writer, and playwright. He was a found-
ing member of the informal “harafish” writers’ collective that included such eminent writers as Nobel 
Laureate Naguib Mahfouz and Salah Jahin. He was considered to be at the vanguard of his generation, 
leading the push toward realism in Arabic literature, and many critics recognize the importance of his 
legacy as a radical writer.

Waleed Almusharaf is a translator, writer, and academic, with a PhD from SOAS, University of London. 
He currently lives in California in the US.  

Adel Kamel was at the vanguard: brilliant, and with exceptional work . . . as a 
fellow writer, [he] is someone who has earned my utmost respect.”
—Naguib Mahfouz, winner of the Nobel Prize for Literature‘‘

Art historian Yasmine has been working on restoring an unsigned portrait of a strikingly beautiful 
girl from the Napoleonic Era, when she discovers that the artist has embedded a lock of hair into the 
painting, something highly unusual. The mysterious painting came into the museum’s possession 
without record, and Yasmine sets out to uncover the secret concealed within this captivating work. 
 Meanwhile, at the close of the French Campaign in Egypt, sixteen-year-old Zeinab, the 
daughter of a prominent sheikh, is drawn into French high society when Napoleon him-
self requests her presence. Enamored by the foreign customs of the Europeans, she finds 
herself on a dangerous path, one that may ostracize her from her family and culture. 
 Seamlessly merging fiction with history, art and politics, modern day Cairo with its opulent 
past, this compelling story of two women caught between worlds and entangled in matters of the 
heart launches an entrancing new literary voice. 

Based on historical events, the lives of two women living centuries apart are 
bound together by an enigmatic painting in this mesmerizing debut

Rasha Adly is an Egyptian writer, born in Cairo in 1972. She is a researcher and freelance lecturer in the 
history of art, and Cairo correspondent for the Emirates Culture magazine. She is the author of six novels, 
and The Girl with Braided Hair (2017) was longlisted for the International Prize for Arabic Fiction (the 
“Arabic Booker”) in 2018.

Sarah Enany is a literary translator and is assistant professor in the English Department of Cairo University.

336pp. Pbk. October 2020.
978-977-416-987-8. LE240. $17.95. £10.99.
World.

Rasha Adly
Translated by Sarah EnanyThe Girl with Braided Hair



20

Coptic Studies

416pp. Hbd. 52 illus. November 2020. 
978-977-416-961-8. LE1000. $69.95. £60.
World. 

The legacies of the Coptic Christian presence in Alexandria and 
the Egyptian Deserts from the fourth century to the present day

Edited by Gawdat Gabra
and Hany N. Takla

Christianity and Monasticism 
in Alexandria and the Egyptian Deserts

Gawdat Gabra is the former director of the  
Coptic Museum, emeritus clinical professor  
of Coptic Studies at Claremont Graduate 
University, California, and chief editor of the 
St. Mark Foundation for Coptic History Studies. 
He has authored or edited numerous books on 
the history and culture of Egyptian Christianity, 
including The History and Religious Heritage 
of Old Cairo (AUC Press, 2011) and Coptic 
Civilization: Two Thousand Years of Christianity 
in Egypt (AUC Press, 2014).

Hany Takla is the founding president of the Saint 
Shenouda the Archimandrite Coptic Society.

The great city of Alexandria is undoubtedly the cradle of Egyptian Christianity, where the 
Catechetical School was established in the second century and became a leading center in the 
study of biblical exegesis and theology. According to tradition St. Mark the Evangelist brought 
Christianity to Alexandria in the middle of the first century and was martyred in that city, 
which was to become the residence of Egypt’s Coptic patriarchs for nearly eleven centuries. 
By the fourth century Egyptian monasticism had began to flourish in the Egyptian deserts and 
countryside. The contributors to this volume, international specialists in Coptology from around 
the world, examine the various aspects of Coptic civilization in Alexandria and its environs 
and in the Egyptian deserts over the past two millennia. The contributions explore Coptic art, 
archaeology, architecture, language, and literature. The impact of Alexandrian theology and 
its cultural heritage as well as the archaeology of its ‘university’ are highlighted. Christian 
epigraphy in the Kharga Oasis, the art and architecture of the Bagawat cemetery, and the 
archaeological site of Kellis (Ismant al-Kharab) with its Manichaean texts are also discussed. 

contributors:
Elizabeth Agaiby, Fr. Anthony, David Brakke, Jan Ciglenečki, Jean-Daniel Dubois, Bishop 
Epiphanius, Lois M. Farag, Frank Feder, Cäcilia Fluck, Sherin Sadek El Gendi, Mary Ghattas, 
Gisèle Hadji-Minaglou, Intisar Hazawi, Karel Innemée, Mary Kupelian, Grzegorz Majcherek, 
Bishop Martyros, Samuel Moawad, Ashraf Nageh, Adel F. Sadek, Ashraf Alexander Sadek, 
Ibrahim Saweros, Mark Sheridan, Fr. Bigoul al-Suriany, Hany Takla, Gertrud J.M. van Loon, 
Jacques van der Vliet, Youhanna Nessim Youssef, Ewa D. Zakrzewska, Nader Alfy Zekry

Also available in the same series:



21

156pp. Pbk. April 2020. 
978-977-416-955-7.
LE200. $19.95. £14.95. World.

Between 1948 and 1957, a period that witnessed two wars between Egypt and Israel, 60,000 
members of Egypt’s 75,000-strong Jewish population left the country, compelled by growing 
hostility to them because of their presumed links to Zionism, economic insecurity, and after 
1956, overt expulsion. Decades later, during the 1980s and 1990s, the personal reminiscences 
of eight Egyptian Jewish women, presently residents of New York who had left Egypt, were 
meticulously collected by Nayra Atiya.
 With one exception, Atiya’s interlocutors resided in relatively upscale neighborhoods in 
Egypt near other Jewish families. They lived in elegant apartments, with servants, fine foods, 
memberships in elite clubs, and summers spent near Alexandria or in Europe. In Zikrayat, Atiya 
movingly captures the essence of these women’s characters and experiences, the fabric of their 
day-to-day lives, and the complex mood of those times in Egypt. In doing so she brings to life the 
ties that bind all Egyptians, offering a glimpse into a now vanished world—and the heartbreak 
of exile and migration. 

Jewish women exiled from Egypt to New York share glimpses of a lost world, 
by the author of Khul-Khaal: Five Egyptian Women Tell Their Stories

Nayra Atiya
Zikrayat
Eight Jewish Women Remember Egypt

Nayra Atiya is an American oral historian, writer, and translator born in Egypt. She is the author of 
Khul-Khaal: Five Egyptian Women Tell Their Stories (1984) and Shahaama: Five Egyptian Men Tell Their 
Stories (2016).

History

786pp. Pbk. 158 b&w illus. October 2020.
978-977-416-934-2. LE500. $34.95. £24.95.
World.

The great nineteenth-century British traveler Edward William Lane (1801–76) was the author of 
a number of highly influential works: An Account of the Manners and Customs of the Modern 
Egyptians (1836), his translation of The Thousand and One Nights (1839–41), Selections from the 
Kur-an (1843), and the Arabic–English Lexicon (1863–93). Yet in 1831, publication of one of his 
greatest works, Description of Egypt, was delayed, and eventually dropped, mainly for financial 
reasons, by the publishing firm of John Murray. The manuscript was sold to the British Library 
by Lane’s widow in 1891, and was salvaged for publication as a hardcover book, in 2000, by 
Jason Thompson, nearly 170 years after its completion. Now available in paperback, this book, 
which takes the form of a journey through Egypt from north to south, with descriptions of all the 
ancient monuments and contemporary life that Lane explored along the way, will be of interest 
to both ancient and modern historians of Egypt, and is an essential companion to his Manners 
and Customs.

Renowned Orientalist Edward Lane’s first and 
biggest book on Egypt now out in paperback

Edward William Lane
Edited and with an introduction by Jason Thompson

Description of Egypt
Notes and Views in Egypt and Nubia, 1825–28

Jason Thompson is the author of Sir Gardiner Wilkinson and His Circle, Edward William Lane (AUC 
Press, 2010), and Wonderful Things: A History of Egyptology (3 vols.; AUC Press, 2015, 2018). He is 
the editor of An Account of the Manners and Customs of the Modern Egyptians (AUC Press, 2003).

Jason Thompson’s exact and dedicated edition deserves much praise.’’
—ASTENE Bulletin‘‘



22

246pp. Pbk. April 2020.
978-977-416-953-3. LE350. $25. £19.95.
World.

This haunting memoir, one of seven autobiographical “notebooks” written before Gamal  
al-Ghitani’s death, weaves together a series of vignettes in a style that mimics the uneven, discon-
tinuous nature of memory itself. These fragments, or traces, are summoned from across the span 
of a singular lifetime, from al-Ghitani’s rural birthplace in Upper Egypt to Cairo, to the Arab world 
and beyond. We read of his childhood adventures, his erotic awakenings, his time as a political 
prisoner, and his reports from the battlefront in Iraq and the corridors of power in Syria. There are 
vivid passages that capture fleeting glances of strangers through car windows, flavors and scents 
of delicacies he still savored, dreams and sorrows of neighbors in the apartment blocks of Cairo 
before Nasser, as well as recollections of chance conversations at points of transit, in cafés and 
on elegant streets, and trysts with unnamed paramours. 
 These memories, and al-Ghitani’s musings on memory’s own finitude and mutability, make 
Traces both memoir and a meditation on memory itself, in all its inscrutable workings and inev-
itable betrayals. 

One of Egypt’s greatest contemporary writers reflects on life and love

Gamal al-Ghitani
Translated by Nader K. Uthman

Traces
A Memoir

Gamal al-Ghitani (1945–2015) was an Egyptian novelist, literary editor, political commentator, and 
public intellectual. He published over a dozen novels, including Zayni Barakat (AUC Press, 2004) 
and The Zafarani Files (AUC Press, 2009), as well as several collections of short stories. He was also 
founding editor of the literary magazine, Akhbar al-adab (1993–2011). He was awarded the Egyptian 
State Prize for the Novel (1980), the Chevalier de l’Ordre des Arts et des Lettres from France (1987), 
and the Egyptian State Prize for Literature (2007). In 2015, he received the Nile Award in Literature, 
Egypt’s highest literary honor. 

Nader K. Uthman is associate professor in the Department of Middle Eastern and Islamic Studies at 
New York University. 

Memoirs

202pp. Pbk. September 2020.
978-161-797-965-1. LE200. $16.95. £9.99.
For sale only in Egypt and North America.

In 1986, when this memoir opens, Khaled al-Berry is a typical fourteen-year-old boy in Asyut in 
Upper Egypt. Soon, his love of soccer draws him into the orbit of members of a radical Islamist 
group, university students from the surrounding countryside who play the game regularly on a 
pitch near his home. Attracted at first by the image of the group as “strong Muslims,” al-Berry’s 
involvement develops until he finds himself deeply committed to its beliefs and implicated in its 
activities. This ends when, in his third year at university, he is arrested on campus by the police 
and thrown in jail. His experience of confinement and a return to life on the outside lead to his 
eventual alienation from radical Islam.
 Vulnerable, searingly honest, gripping, and often funny, this tale of one man’s journey to the 
edge of radicalism and back also gives critical and intelligent insight into an Islamist movement’s 
debates, preoccupations, motives, and intentions.

An autobiographical account of a young man’s journey into extremism

Khaled al-Berry 
Translated by Humphrey Davies

Life Is More Beautiful than Paradise
A Jihadist’s Own Story

Khaled al-Berry was born in Sohag, Egypt in 1972. He has a degree in medicine from Cairo Univer-
sity, and currently works as a journalist and writer in London, where he has been living since 1999. 

Humphrey Davies is the translator of a number of Arabic novels, including The Yacoubian Building 
by Alaa Al Aswany (AUC Press, 2004). He has twice been awarded the Saif Ghobash–Banipal Prize 
for Arabic Literary Translation.



23

486pp. Hbd. 14 b&w illus. May 2020.
978-977-416-960-1. LE600. $39.95. £35.
World.

Ahmed Aboul Gheit served as Egypt’s minister of foreign affairs under President Hosni Mubarak 
from 2004 until 2011. In this compelling memoir, he takes us inside the momentous years of his 
time in office, revealing the complexities and challenges of foreign-policy decision-making and 
the intricacies of interpersonal relations at the highest levels of international diplomacy.
 Egypt’s Foreign Policy in Times of Crisis details Aboul Gheit’s working relationship with the 
Egyptian president and his encounters with both his own colleagues and politicians on the world 
stage, providing rich behind-the-scenes insight into the machinery of government and the inter-
play of power and personality within. He paints a vivid picture of Egyptian–U.S. relations during 
the challenging years that followed September 11 and the 2003 U.S. invasion of Iraq, as we navi-
gate the bumpy terrain of meetings with the likes of Condoleezza Rice, Dick Cheney, and Hillary 
Clinton. Successive attempts by Egypt to revive Palestinian–Israeli negotiations, U.S. assistance 
to Egypt, and NGO funding get full play in his account, as do Egypt’s attempts to reach an agree-
ment with fellow riparian states over the sharing of the Nile waters; Cairo’s engagement with the 
African continent; the negotiations surrounding UN Security Council reform; and relations with 
Iran and the Gulf states. 

An Egyptian foreign minister’s fascinating account of his time
 in office during the final years of the Mubarak era

Ahmed Aboul Gheit 
Egypt’s Foreign Policy in Times of Crisis
My Testimony

Ahmed Aboul Gheit was born in Cairo in 1942. He joined the Egyptian diplomatic corps in 1965, 
serving in Egypt’s embassies in Cyprus (1968–72) and the Soviet Union (1979–82), as Egypt’s ambas-
sador to Italy (1992–96), and as Egypt’s permanent representative to the United Nations (1999–2004). 
In 2004, he was appointed by Hosni Mubarak as Egypt’s minister of foreign affairs, a post he held 
until 2011. He was elected secretary general of the Arab League in 2016. He is the author of Witness 
to War and Peace: Egypt, the October War, and Beyond (AUC Press, 2018).

Middle East Politics and Economics

448pp. Pbk. 20 charts. December 2020.
978-977-416-995-3. LE300. $29.95. £24.95.
World.

What are the long-term structural features of the Egyptian economy? What are the factors that 
have facilitated or inhibited its performance? This crucial and timely work answers these ques-
tions and more by examining the most important economic decisions to have impacted the 
Egyptian economy since 1952 and the political factors behind them. 
 Drawing on Khalid Ikram’s extensive knowledge of economic policymaking at the highest 
levels, The Political Economy of Reforms in Egypt lays out the enduring features of the Egyptian 
economy and its performance since 1952 before presenting an account of policymaking, growth, 
and structural change under the country’s successive presidents to the present day. Topics cov-
ered include agrarian reforms; the Aswan High Dam; the move towards Arab socialism and a 
planned economy; the reversal of strategy and the infitah; fiscal, monetary, and exchange-rate 
policies; consumer subsidies; external debt crises; negotiations between Egypt and international 
donors and financial institutions; privatization; labor and employment; and poverty and income 
distribution. The analysis concludes with an examination of institutional reforms and develop-
ment strategies to tackle the Egyptian economy’s structural problems and lay the foundation for 
sustained and rapid growth. 

The definitive account of Egypt’s economy from 1952 
to the present day, new in paperback

Khalid Ikram
The Political Economy of Reforms in Egypt
Issues and Policymaking since 1952

Khalid Ikram has been associated with Egypt’s economic development for forty years, including 
as director of the World Bank’s Egypt department. He has been a consultant to several institutions, 
including the World Bank, the Asian Development Bank, the Islamic Development Bank, USAID, 
OECD, UNDP and many other leading international and private institutions. He is the author of 
Egypt: Economic Management in a Period of Transition (1981) and The Egyptian Economy, 1952–
2000: Performance, Policies, and Issues (2006).



24

Education in the Arab World

432pp. Hbd. 13 b&w illus. November 2020. 
978-977-416-963-2. LE700. $70. £60.
World. 

None of the momentous challenges Arab universities face is unique either in kind or degree. 
Other societies exhibit some of the same pathologies—insufficient resources, high drop-out 
rates, feeble contributions to research and development, inappropriate skill formation for existing 
job markets, weak research incentive structures, weak institutional autonomy, and co-optation 
into the political order. But, it may be that the concentration of these pathologies and their depth 
is what sets the Arab world apart.
 Missions Impossible seeks to explain the process of policymaking in higher education in the 
Arab world, a process that is shaped by the region’s politics of autocratic rule. Higher education 
in the Arab world is directly linked to crises in economic growth, social inequality and, as a 
result, regime survival. If unsuccessful, higher education could be the catalyst to regime collapse. 
If successful, it could be the catalyst to sustained growth and innovation—but that, too, could 
unleash forces that the region’s autocrats are unable to control. Leaders are risk-averse and 
therefore implement policies that tame the universities politically but in the process sap their 
capabilities for innovation and knowledge creation. The result is suboptimal and, argues John 
Waterbury in this thought-provoking study, unsustainable.
 Skillfully integrating international debates on higher education with rich and empirically 
informed analysis of the governance and finance of higher education in the Arab world today, 
Missions Impossible explores and dissects the manifold dilemmas that lie at the heart of 
educational reform and examines possible paths forward. 

A rigorous examination of higher education policymaking in the Arab world

John Waterbury
Missions Impossible
Higher Education and Policymaking in the Arab World

John Waterbury is former president of the Amer-
ican University of Beirut (1998–2008). Before 
that he was a professor of political science at 
the University of Michigan, a faculty associate 
of the American Universities Field Staff in Cairo 
(1971–77), visiting professor at the Université 
Aix-Marseille III in France, and for twenty years 
a professor of public policy and international 
affairs at Princeton University’s Woodrow Wilson 
School. In 2011 he was senior advisor on higher 
education to Abu Dhabi’s Executive Authority 
and from 2012 to 2015 visiting professor at NYU 
Abu Dhabi. He has published widely on the 
political economy of the Middle East as well as 
on the politics of transboundary resources. 

As a former president of the American University of Beirut and a long-standing 
scholar in the field of Arab politics and public policy, John Waterbury has a 
unique perspective on the challenges faced by universities in the Arab world 
and the interplay among national policies, politics, and university development 
strategies or, oftentimes, survival struggles. This outstanding and insightful 
contribution can guide policymakers and university leaders all over the Middle 
East and North Africa in thinking more strategically as they seek to increase the 
relevance of their institutions to the development needs of Arab economies and 
societies.”—Jamil Salmi, Diego Portales University, Chile

‘‘

This book offers an in-depth and comprehensive examination of the policy 
dilemmas facing Arab governments and universities as they seek to reform 
higher education. With a keen appreciation for both the weight of history 
and contemporary political realities, Missions Impossible is the first such 
study of higher education policymaking in the region that I know of. It will be 
a tremendous resource for scholars of the Middle East, comparative higher 
education, and policy studies alike.”— Elizabeth Buckner, University of 
Toronto

‘‘



25

Public Policy

288pp. Hbd. 52 b&w illus. November 2020. 
978-977-416-957-1. LE600. $49.95. £40.
World. 

Along with football and religion, housing is a fundamental cornerstone of Egyptian life: it can 
make or break marriage proposals, invigorate or slow down the economy, and popularize or 
embarrass a ruler. Housing is political. Almost every Egyptian ruler over the last eighty years has 
directly associated himself with at least one large-scale housing project. It is also big business, 
with Egypt currently the world leader in per capita housing production, building at almost double 
China’s rate, and creating a housing surplus that counts in the millions of units.
 Despite this, Egypt has been in the grip of a housing crisis for almost eight decades. From 
the 1940s onward, officials deployed a number of policies to create adequate housing for the 
country’s growing population. By the 1970s, housing production had outstripped population 
growth, but today half of Egypt’s one hundred million people cannot afford a decent home.
 Egypt’s Housing Crisis takes presidential speeches, parliamentary reports, legislation, and 
official statistics as the basis with which to investigate the tools that officials have used to ‘solve’ 
the housing crisis—rent control, social housing, and amnesties for informal self-building—
as well as the inescapable reality of these policies’ outcomes. In the final analysis it asks, is 
affordable housing for all really that hard to achieve?

A provocative analysis of the roots of Egypt’s housing crisis 
and the ways in which it can be tackled

Yahia Shawkat  
Foreword by David Sims

Egypt’s Housing Crisis
The Shaping of Urban Space

Yahia Shawkat is a research coordinator for 10 
Tooba, a research studio he cofounded in 2014 
that focuses on spatial justice and fair housing. 
He also edits the Built Environment Observatory, 
an open knowledge portal identifying depriva-
tion, scrutinizing state spending, and advocating 
equitable urban and housing policies.  

Finally, a tour de force that explains, historicizes, and critiques Egypt’s poorly 
targeted, ineffective, and unfair housing policies which have excluded those 
in need from decent housing while producing millions of vacant apartments in 
rural and urban areas. Shawkat’s seminal contribution convincingly unpacks the 
complex but traceable legislative, financial, social, economic, and political roots 
of this untenable housing environment over eight decades.”
—Diane Singerman, American University

‘‘



26

410pp. Flexibound. 330 b&w illus. 
February 2020.
978-977-416-869-7. LE600. $39.95. £29.95.
World.

The city of a thousand minarets is also the city of eclectic modern constructions, turn-of-the-
century revivalism and romanticism, concrete expressionism, and modernist design. Yet while 
much has been published on Cairo’s ancient, medieval, and early-modern architectural heritage, 
the city’s modern architecture has to date not received the attention it deserves. Cairo since 1900: 
An Architectural Guide is the first comprehensive architectural guide to the constructions that 
have shaped and continue to shape the Egyptian capital since the early twentieth century.
 From the sleek apartment tower for Inji Zada in Ghamra designed by Antoine Selim Nahas in 
1937, to the city’s many examples of experimental church architecture, and visible landmarks 
such as the Mugamma and Arab League buildings, Cairo is home to a rich store of modernist 
building styles. Arranged by geographical area, the guide includes entries for more than 220 
buildings and sites of note, each entry consisting of concise, explanatory text describing the 
building and its significance accompanied by photographs, drawings, and maps. This pocket-
sized volume is an ideal companion for the city’s visitors and residents as well as an invaluable 
resource for scholars and students of Cairo’s architecture and urban history.

A unique, richly illustrated guide to Cairo’s modern architecture from the 
early twentieth century to the present day

Mohamed Elshahed 
Foreword by Mercedes Volait

Cairo since 1900
An Architectural Guide

Mohamed Elshahed is a researcher, curator, and 
specialist on architecture, design, and material 
culture in Egypt. He holds a PhD from New 
York University and an MA from MIT. He is the 
curator of the Modern Egypt Project at the British 
Museum and founder of Cairobserver.com.

Cairo Architecture

[A] call to arms, a rallying cry to take another look at the everyday fabric of this 
richly layered city.”—The Guardian‘‘
Architectural historian and publisher Mohamed Elshahed is safeguarding the 
architectural history of Cairo – and the rest of Egypt.”—Architectural Digest 
(Middle East)‘‘
Extraordinary and unreservedly recommended”—Midwest Book Review‘‘



27

Humanities

El-Said Badawi’s seminal Mustawayāt al-ʕarabiyya al-muʕāṣira fī Miṣr (Levels of Contemporary 
Arabic in Egypt) was first published in Arabic in 1973. Its theory of interrelated language levels 
that are ever-changing along a sociolinguistic continuum inspired a generation of Arabists and 
Arabic-language educators to re-examine Arabic varieties from a wide range of perspectives, 
transforming the way scholars carried out research on language variation, lexicography, and 
teaching Arabic as a foreign language. Since that time, Arabic has witnessed major changes in 
the way its spoken and written forms are practiced, but informed, scholarly publications on the 
current reality of the linguistic landscape have been few and far between. This collective study, 
with contributions from renowned scholars of Arabic linguistics, draws on empirical data to 
bring together original new research on spoken and written language varieties in Egypt today.
 Thematically, Revisiting Levels of Contemporary Arabic in Egypt explores three broad but inter-
connected areas: Arabic varieties in context, challenges to Badawi’s Levels model, and the peda-
gogical implications of varying levels in teaching Arabic as a foreign language.

A leading-edge study of Arabic varieties and how they are used, 
by distinguished scholars in the field

Zeinab A. Taha is an associate professor of Arabic language and linguistics at the American University in 
Cairo. She has been working in the field of teaching Arabic as a foreign language (TAFL) for over thirty 
years at universities in the United States and Europe and at the Arabic Language Institute of the Ameri-
can University in Cairo, where she assumed the position of director in addition to being co-director of 
the Center for Arabic Studies Abroad (CASA). Her publications are in the field of applied and theoretical 
linguistics, especially on grammatical theory and language variation.

336pp. Hbd. March 2020.
978-977-416-966-3. LE800. $69.95. £60.
World.

Edited by Zeinab A.Taha
Revisiting Levels of Contemporary Arabic in Egypt
Essays on Arabic Varieties in Memory of El-Said Badawi

352pp. Hbd. 250 color and 50 b&w illlus. 
February 2020. 978-977-416-884-0.  
LE650. $49.95. £40. World.

Also available in paperback:

320pp. 250 color and 50 b&w illus. 
February 2020. 978-977-416-888-8.  
LE400. $29.95. £30. World.

In 2019, the American University in Cairo (AUC) celebrates its centenary. Founded on Tahrir 
Square, the university has been at the center of the intellectual, social, and cultural life of 
Cairo and Egypt for the last one hundred years, and is hailed as one of the leading academic 
institutions in the Middle East. AUC’s alumni have included diplomats, business leaders, 
statesmen and stateswomen, Pulitzer Prize–winning journalists, media personalities, filmmakers, 
revolutionaries, and even a queen. In that time, the university has experienced wars, revolutions, 
attempted nationalization, bombings, and, in recent times, a wholesale move to a new purpose-
built campus in the desert. Utilizing a rich array of photographs, documents, and objects, this 
book presents one hundred short stories about the life and legacy of this unique and remarkable 
institution.

A rich celebration of the American University in Cairo’s 
first one hundred years

Andrew Humphreys 
and Gadi Farfour

The American University in Cairo
100 Years, 100 Stories

Andrew Humphreys’ relationship with AUC stretches back to the late 1980s when he was often to 
be found behind a newspaper around the Fountain Court on the Tahrir Campus. In 1996, he was the 
co-founder and editor in chief of the Cairo Times. He is the author of National Geographic Traveler 
Egypt (AUC Press, 2009), Grand Hotels of Egypt in the Golden Age of Travel (AUC Press, 2012), and 
On the Nile in the Golden Age of Travel (AUC Press, 2015).

Gadi Farfour was born and raised in Alexandria. She studied print design at the London College of 
Printing, and has subsequently worked as a magazine and book designer for Lonely Planet, Virgin 
Books, the Time Out Group, and Dorling Kindersley. For AUC Press she has designed Grand Hotels of 
Egypt in the Golden Age of Travel (2012), On the Nile in the Golden Age of Travel (2015), and Classic 
Egyptian Movies (2018).



28

224pp. Hbd. 130 color illus. Forthcoming 2021. 
978-977-416-907-6.
LE450. $29.95. £24.95. World.

Middle Eastern cuisine is renowned the world over for its sophistication, variety, and 
flavor. Bilhana (Egyptian for ‘bon appétit’) brings a contemporary twist to traditional 
Middle Eastern dishes with the use of healthy cooking methods and the freshest 
ingredients the region has to offer. Spanning the vast area south of the Mediterranean 
from the East (Lebanon and Egypt) to the West (Morocco), from simple mezze or 
breakfast dishes to elaborate stews and roasts, the recipes in this book showcase the 
vibrant colors and immense variety of Middle Eastern cooking as well as being easy 
to follow. Included are recipes for Roasted Eggplant with Tahini, Alexandrian Grilled 
Shrimp, Shakshuka, Moroccan Lamb Stew, Vegan Moussaka, Green Beans in Garlic 
and Caramelized Onions, Pomegranate and Guava Salad, and much more. Exquisitely 
illustrated with more than 130 full-color photographs.  

A modern twist on traditional Middle Eastern cuisine 

Yasmine Elgharably 
and Shewekar Elgharably

Bilhana
Wholefood Recipes from Egypt, Lebanon, and Morocco

Yasmine Elgharably is a self-taught home cook with a 
business background and a passion for Middle Eastern 
cuisine. She is the co-founder of CairoCooking.com, a 
recipe-sharing platform for Middle Eastern food.  

Shewekar Elgharably is an interior decorator. In 2016 she 
became a certified health coach and recipe developer for 
healing and nutritious dish combinations.

Middle Eastern Cookery



29

144pp. Pbk. 70 color illus. September 2020.
978-977-679-004-9. LE200. $16.95. £12.99.
World.

Traditionally, Egyptian cooking has been best practiced and enjoyed at home, where genera-
tions of unrecorded family recipes have been the sustaining repertoire for daily meals as well 
as sumptuous holiday feasts. Abou El Sid, one of Cairo’s most famous restaurants, here presents 
more than fifty of its most classic recipes in a cookbook for the enjoyment of home cooks all 
over the world. 
 Egyptians will recognize their favorites, from holiday dishes such as Fettah to the arrays of 
appetizers like aubergine with garlic, special lentils, and tahina; those new to Middle Eastern 
food will find the recipes simple and simply delicious, and enjoy the Egyptian table even if they 
don’t have the heritage of the pharaohs in their family backgrounds.

Classic Egyptian favorites from one of Cairo’s leading restaurants, 
in a new soft cover edition

Nehal Leheta
Authentic Egyptian Cooking
From the Table of Abou El Sid

Nehal Leheta is an interior designer in Cairo with a strong interest in cuisine. She has designed a 
number of restaurant interiors in Egypt, and is a co-founder of Design Point, an interior and 
architecture design and consulting firm.

252pp. Pbk. November 2020.
978-977-416-923-6. LE450. $29.95. £27.50.
World.

This easy-to-use beginner’s level guide to Egyptian Colloquial Arabic (ECA) grammar is the ideal 
supplement for students of ECA as a foreign language. Keda Mazbuut is divided into twenty-five 
lessons, each devoted to a key grammatical rule, with examples to illustrate usage followed by 
a variety of exercises. Drawing on twenty-five years of experience as a full-time teacher of Ara-
bic, Mona Hassan has organized the lesson topics to gradually progress in difficulty, from basic 
nominal sentences to more complex grammatical structures, such as the imperative and condi-
tional sentences. All rules are explained in straightforward English, while words and phrases are 
provided in both Arabic script and transcribed Arabic, accompanied by audio files to facilitate 
students’ ECA pronunciation. With its clear, user-friendly structure, Keda Mazbuut is designed to 
encourage students to work through grammatical rules at home, allowing them to devote more 
class time to the speaking activities that reinforce those rules. 

An essential grammar reference for beginner learners
of Egyptian Colloquial Arabic

Mona Kamel Hassan
Keda Mazbuut
A Grammar Book of Egyptian Arabic with Exercises

Mona Kamel Hassan is currently a senior Arabic language instructor in the Department of Arabic 
Language Instruction (ALI) at the AUC, where she has taught Arabic as a Foreign Language (AFL) since 
1994. She has been teaching AFL since 1990. She is co-author of Roving Eye: Head to Toe in Egyptian 
Arabic Expressions (AUC Press, 2014).

Egyptian Cookery / Arabic Language Learning



30

180pp. Pbk. Forthcoming 2021.  
978-977-416-909-0. LE450. $29.95. £25.
World.

Mastering the conjugation of Egyptian Colloquial Arabic (ECA) verbs is an essential part of the 
student’s learning process, and it is equally challenging for instructors to ensure that the student 
has internalized them correctly. Yalla! Let’s Learn Egyptian Colloquial Arabic Verbs is a practical 
tool to help both students and teachers of Arabic in the classroom. The book presents the three 
hundred most frequently used verbs in ECA, each one categorized according to ECA verb 
patterns, which are based on those used in Modern Standard Arabic.
 The verbs are fully conjugated in the present/imperfect and past/perfect tenses in the affirmative 
and the negative, each entry also listing imperatives and active participles. This resource focuses 
on pronunciation, rather than reading or writing, in order to help students gain fluency in spoken 
Egyptian Arabic. To this end, each verb in the book is spelled phonetically.

An indispensable reference book of Egyptian Colloquial Arabic verbs for 
students and teachers

Dina El Dik and Emad Iskander
Yalla! 
Let’s Learn Egyptian Colloquial Arabic Verbs

Dina El Dik holds an MA in Teaching Arabic as a Foreign Language (TAFL) and has taught Arabic in the 
Center for Arabic Study Abroad (CASA) and the Arabic Language Institute (ALI) of the American Univer-
sity in Cairo (AUC) since 2004.

Emad Iskander holds an MA in Teaching Arabic as a Foreign Language (TAFL) and has taught Arabic 
in the Center for Arabic Study Abroad (CASA) of the American University in Cairo (AUC) and at the 
Netherlands–Flemish Institute in Cairo. 

Arabic Language Learning

88pp. Pbk. April 2020.
978-977-416-952-6. LE150. $12.95. £9.99.
 World.

Arabic is one of the world’s most complex and fascinating languages, but many students dive 
into it without first understanding what they are aiming for, much less knowing how they will get 
there. Thirteen Ways to Make a Plural: Preparing to Learn Arabic provides essential guidance on 
making a success of learning Arabic, drawing on the author’s personal experience of having been 
there and done it, along with the insights and advice of countless other students and teachers.
 Written in a lively and engaging style, this invaluable primer enables readers to identify the 
type of Arabic (modern standard or colloquial) suited to their needs, to set realistic learning 
goals, and to achieve them more efficiently. It includes tried-and-tested methods for improving 
vocabulary retention, speaking fluency, listening accuracy, and reading skills, while separating 
the grammar that’s needed in the real world from that which can be left for later. It also provides 
helpful advice on how to make the most of an ‘immersion’ experience abroad, what it takes to 
reach an advanced level, and the Arabic required in different professional areas. 

An essential guide for anyone seeking to get to grips 
with the Arabic language

Jacob Halpin
Thirteen Ways to Make a Plural
Preparing to Learn Arabic

Jacob Halpin is a British diplomat who learned Arabic with the British Foreign and Commonwealth 
Office, studying it at the University of London’s School of Oriental and African Studies and at centers in 
Jordan and Lebanon. He then spent five years posted in the Middle East, living in Baghdad, Beirut, and 
Amman while also continuing to improve his Arabic. He is now based in London. 

This book answers the questions and allays the concerns that every Arabic 
learner faces but that traditional textbooks just don’t tackle. I wish it had been 
written years ago.”––Elisabeth Kendall, Senior Fellow in Arabic Studies, 
University of Oxford

‘‘



31

280pp. Hbd. 125 b&w illus. Forthcoming 2021. 
978-977-416-977-9.
LE500. $39.95. £29.95. World.

Consciously and unconsciously, speakers of Arabic use reams of vocabulary derived from the 
body, making it an ideal springboard for a deeper and more nuanced understanding of Arabic 
morphology. Structurally speaking, Arabic is a language built on abstract roots, short sequences 
of single consonants that are systematically modified to produce actual vocabulary. Learning 
to recognize and manipulate those roots is an invaluable skill, especially for non-native adult 
learners, because it lightens their memorization load significantly. 
 Rooted in the Body uses delightful side-by-side essays and comic illustrations to invite readers 
to explore Arabic’s signature morphology as they reflect on some 120 metaphorically charged 
body parts. On the long road to proficiency, lexical precision is important, but so, too, is cultural 
fluency. As it demystifies the links between morphology and semantics, Rooted in the Body also 
uses citations from Arabic’s rich cultural history to highlight the body’s vital role in language. This 
book will be a fascinating and invaluable resource, not only for advanced learners of Arabic but 
for linguists, rhetoricians, and philosophers of language. 

A unique comic-illustrated exploration of the rich 
vocabulary derived from body parts in Arabic

Lisa J. White
Illustrated by Mahmoud Shaltout

Rooted in the Body
Arabic Metaphor and Morphology

Lisa J. White was a senior instructor of Arabic 
(2009–2019) and former executive director 
(1993–97) of CASA (the Center for Arabic Study 
Abroad) at the Arabic Language Institute of the 
American University in Cairo, where she taught 
for over thirty years. 

Mahmoud Shaltout is a comic artist, having 
contributed to numerous local and international 
publications and exhibitions under his pen name 
Mac Toot. He is currently assistant professor 
at the American University in Cairo and holds 
a PhD in Public Health from the University of 
Salford, UK. 

Arabic Language Learning



32

Arabic Language Learning / Naguib Mahfouz

240pp. Pbk. Forthcoming 2021.
978-977-416-882-6. LE600. $45. £35.
 World.

Advanced Arabic through Discussion is a classroom-tested Advanced Arabic course. It uses 
an inquiry-based approach to challenge advanced learners of Arabic by engaging them in 
thought-provoking discussions about social, ethical, and legal issues related to advertising, cen-
sorship, dress-codes, environment, rap music, extreme sports, GMOs, and other topics. 
 Drawing on her long experience as an Arabic instructor, Nevenka Korica Sullivan has organ-
ized the book into sixteen chapters, each accompanied by audio recordings of all reading and 
listening texts. While exploring each issue, learners are guided to expand their vocabulary, 
acquire complex structures, and discover the systematic relationships between language form, 
function, and meaning. The course is designed to create a lively, student-centered classroom 
where interaction is both the goal and the means of language study; it also can be successfully 
used with a tutor or for independent study. 

A creative approach to Arabic language learning through 
lively topical discussion

Nevenka Korica Sullivan

Advanced Arabic through Discussion
16 Lessons on Contemporary Topics with Integrated Skills
and Fluency-building Activities for MSA Learners

Nevenka Korica Sullivan teaches Arabic at Harvard University. She previously taught at the American 
University in Cairo and in Middlebury’s summer program, specializing in teaching the advanced-level 
learners. She is the co-author of Media Arabic: A Coursebook for Reading Arabic News (Revised and 
Updated Edition, AUC Press, 2014), and Umm al-Dunya: Advanced Egyptian Colloquial Arabic (AUC 
Press, 2012).

104pp. Pbk. September 2020.
978-977-679-002-5. LE150. £9.99.
For sale only in the Middle East.

Set in Cairo in the early 1950s, this novel portrays the psychological torment of Omar, an ardent 
revolutionary in his youth who in middle age has been left behind by Nasser’s 1952 Revolution. 
His conscience has died. As he struggles for psychological renewal, he sacrifices his work and 
his family to a series of illicit love affairs, which simply increase his alienation from himself and 
from the rest of the world.

The personal and the political come together in 
the Nobel laureate’s tale of alienation and middle age

Naguib Mahfouz
Translated by Kristin Walker and Nariman Khales Naili al-WarrakiThe Beggar

Naguib Mahfouz (1911–2006) was born in the crowded Cairo district of Gamaliya. He wrote nearly 
40 novel-length works, plus hundreds of short stories and numerous screenplays. He was awarded the 
Nobel Prize for Literature in 1988. 

Kristin Walker (1940–2004) was an instructor in the Department of English of the American Univer-
sity in Cairo from 1969 to 1972.

Nariman Khales Naili al-Warraki was senior Arabic language instructor and former director of the 
Arabic Language Unit of the Arabic Language Institute at the American University in Cairo.



33

90pp. Pbk. September 2020. 
978-977-416-998-4. LE100. $13.95. £9.99.
World.

Jaafar Ibrahim Sayyed al-Rawi is guided by his motto, “let life be filled with holy madness to the 
last breath.” He narrates his life story to a friend during one long night in a café in old Cairo. 
Through a series of bad decisions, he has lost everything: his family, his position in society, and 
his fortune. A man driven by his passions, he married a beautiful Bedouin nomad for love, and 
as a consequence pays a punishingly high price. From a life of comfort with a promising future 
guaranteed by his wealthy grandfather, he descended to the spartan life of a pauper, after being 
disinherited. Jaafar faces his tribulations with surprising stoicism and hope, sustained by his strong 
convictions, his spirituality, his sense of mission, and his deep desire to bring social justice to his 
people.

A classic Mahfouzian gem exploring marriage across class lines, spirituality, 
and the harsh realities of a precarious life, new in paperback

Naguib Mahfouz
Translated by Aida BamiaHeart of the Night

Naguib Mahfouz (1911–2006) was born in the crowded Cairo district of Gamaliya. He wrote nearly 
40 novel-length works, plus hundreds of short stories and numerous screenplays. He was awarded 
the Nobel Prize for Literature in 1988.

Aida Bamia is a literary translator and professor emeritus of Arabic language and literature at the 
University of Florida in Gainesville, where she lives.

Othman Bayyumi joins the civil service at the lowest point of the professional scale as an archives 
clerk. From the first minute in his career he is seized by a mad desire to become one day direc-
tor-general of the department, and his eagerness to fulfill this ambition becomes an exalted and 
arduous religious quest, for the sake of which no sacrifice is too great.

A tale of vaulting ambition by Nobel laureate Naguib Mahfouz

Naguib Mahfouz (1911–2006) was born in the crowded Cairo district of Gamaliya. He wrote nearly 
40 novel-length works, plus hundreds of short stories and numerous screenplays. He was awarded the 
Nobel Prize for Literature in 1988. 

Rasheed El-Enany is professor emeritus of modern Arabic literature at the University of Exeter, UK.

128pp. Pbk. December 2020. 
978-977-679-003-2. LE150. £9.99.
For sale only in the Middle East.

Naguib Mahfouz
Translated by Rasheed El-EnanyRespected Sir

Naguib Mahfouz



34

Naguib Mahfouz

96pp. Pbk. December 2020.
978-977-679-005-6. LE150. £9.99.
For sale only in the Middle East.

First published in Arabic in 1983, this brief but powerful parable is set in a mythical, timeless 
Middle East. It is presented as the journal of a wanderer known as Ibn Fattouma, whose boyhood 
tutor had extolled the virtues of travel as a way of finding the true meaning of life. He joins a 
caravan and sets out to explore the world, his ultimate destination the enigmatic land of Gebel.
 Raised in an Islamic society, Ibn Fattouma finds to his surprise that many of the countries he 
visits, though heathen, are in some ways superior to his own. His first stop results in marriage to 
a non-believer, and children. However, war with another country and a clash with a city official 
cause him to lose his family, and he is forced to leave. In another country he is imprisoned for 
twenty years, accused of crimes against the state. Civil war frees him, and he moves on again, 
always seeking an intangible he is never able to find, always vulnerable to the winds of social 
and political change.
 Finally, he joins a caravan bound for Gebel—a country so distant and mysterious that no one 
has ever been known to reach it and return to tell the tale.

Mahfouz’s powerful parable set in a mythical, timeless Middle East

Naguib  Mahfouz
Translated by Denys Johnson-DaviesThe Journey of Ibn Fattouma

Naguib Mahfouz (1911–2006) was born in the crowded Cairo district of Gamaliya. He wrote nearly 
40 novel-length works, plus hundreds of short stories and numerous screenplays. He was awarded 
the Nobel Prize for Literature in 1988. 

Denys Johnson-Davies has produced more than thirty volumes of translation of modern Arabic litera-
ture, including The Essential Tawfiq al-Hakim (AUC Press, 2008), The Essential Yusuf Idris (AUC Press, 
2009), and The Essential Naguib Mahfouz (AUC Press, 2011). He was described by Edward Said as 
“the leading Arabic–English translator of our time.”

On a school playground in the stylish Cairo suburb of Abbasiya, five young boys become friends 
for life, making a nearby café, Qushtumur, their favorite gathering spot forever. One is the narra-
tor, who, looking back in his old age on their seven decades together, makes the other four the 
heroes of his tale, a Proustian (and classically Mahfouzian) quest in search of lost time and the 
memory of a much-changed place.  
 In a seamless stream of personal triumphs and tragedies, their lives play out against the back-
drop of two world wars, the 1952 Free Officers coup, the defeat of 1967 and the redemption of 
1973, the assassination of a president, and the simmering uncertainties of the transitional 1980s. 
But as their nation grows and their neighborhood turns from the green, villa-studded paradise of 
their youth to a dense urban desert of looming towers, they still find refuge in the one enduring 
landmark in their ever-fading world: the humble coffeehouse called Qushtumur.

A novel of loss and memory from the Egyptian Nobel laureate 

Naguib Mahfouz (1911–2006) was born in the crowded Cairo district of Gamaliya. He wrote nearly 
40 novel-length works, plus hundreds of short stories and numerous screenplays. He was awarded 
the Nobel Prize for Literature in 1988.

Raymond Stock, with a PhD in Near Eastern languages and civilizations from the University of 
Pennsylvania, is an instructor of Arabic at Louisiana State University. He is the translator of numerous 
works by Mahfouz, most recently Before the Throne (2009).

122pp. Pbk. September 2020. 
978-977-416-999-1.  LE150. $14.95. £9.99.
World.

Naguib Mahfouz
Translated by Raymond StockThe Coffeehouse



35

Naguib Mahfouz

514pp. Pbk.

978-977-416-651-8. LE240. £12.99

472pp. Pbk.

978-977-416-944-1. LE240. £12.99

320pp. Pbk.

978-977-416-943-4. LE210. £9.99

214pp. Pbk.

978-977-416-942-7. LE200. £9.99

120pp. Pbk.

978-977-416-941-0. LE150. £9.99

100pp. Pbk.

978-977-416-704-1. LE150. £9.99

392pp. Pbk.

978-977-416-706-5. LE150. £11.99

68pp. Pbk.

978-977-416-945-8. LE150. £8.99

124pp. Pbk.

978-977-416-894-9. LE150. £9.99

128pp. Pbk.

978-977-416-895-6. LE150. £9.99

150pp. Pbk.

978-977-416-804-8. LE150. £8.99

288pp. Pbk.

978-977-416-713-3. LE150. £9.99

424pp. Pbk.

978-977-416-709-6. LE200. £11.99

312pp. Pbk.

978-977-416-705-8. LE150. £11.99

116pp. Pbk.

978-977-416-603-7. LE150. £9.99

248pp. Pbk.

978-977-416-624-2. LE150. £10.99



36

Tamara Chahine Maatouk

Understanding the Public Sector in Egyptian Cinema
A State Venture
Cairo Papers in Social Science Vol. 35, No. 3

eBook. February 2020. 
978-161-797-924-8. LE40. $19.95. £14.95.
World. 

Public and government attitudes to the role 
of the public sector in Egyptian cinema

Tamara Maatouk is a history PhD student at the Graduate Center, City University of New York, with 
a focus on the modern Middle East. She is interested in both the interpenetration between Egyptian 
cinema and twentieth-century politics as well as the use of films as a serious vehicle for understanding, 
conceptualizing, and reconstructing the past. 

In 1957 the public sector in Egyptian cinema was established, followed shortly by the emergence 
of public-sector film production in 1960, only to end eleven years later, in 1971. Assailed with 
negativity since its demise, if not earlier, this state adventure in film production was dismissed 
as a complete failure, financially, administratively and, most importantly, artistically. Although 
some scholars have sporadically commented on the role played by this sector, it has not been 
the object of serious academic research aimed at providing a balanced, nuanced general 
assessment of its overall impact. This issue of Cairo Papers hopes to address this gap in the 
literature on Egyptian cinema. After discussion of the role played by the public sector in trying 
to alleviate the financial crisis that threatened the film industry, this study investigates whether 
there was a real change in the general perception of the cinema, and the government’s attitude 
toward it, following the June 1967 Arab–Israeli war. 

Journals

450pp. Pbk. April 2020.
978-161-797-966-8. LE60. $60. £40.
World.

This issue of Alif is dedicated to efforts to redefine and reorient the humanities in light of global 
institutional and intellectual realities. “Mapping” is construed in several ways: the more literal 
meaning of geographical “reorientation” in the sense of efforts to redefine the relationship 
between global north and south, and between Western and non-Western intellectual traditions. 
It also refers to the remapping of the modern university by interdisciplinary and multidisciplinary 
work in the humanities that brings it to new shores such as the digital humanities and medical 
humanities. Essays map out ways for the humanities to better engage the extra-academic pressures 
shaping the modern university as it remains true to its own best long-standing goals and values.

An interdisciplinary exploration of the most recent research trends 
and directions in the humanities

Edited by Ferial Ghazoul 
and Walid El Hamamsy

Alif 40
Mapping New Directions in the Humanities

Ferial Ghazoul is an Iraqi scholar, critic, and translator. She is professor of English and comparative 
literature at the American University in Cairo and editor of Alif: Journal of Comparative Poetics. She has 
translated modern Arabic poetry and fiction to English and critical theory from English and French to 
Arabic.

Walid El Hamamsy is assistant professor of cultural studies in the Department of English, Cairo Univer-
sity. He is the co-editor of Popular Culture in the Middle East and North Africa: A Postcolonial Outlook.



Recently Published and Bestselling Titles

256pp. Hbd. 978-977-416-921-2. 

LE400. $24.95. £24.95. World.

362pp. Hbd. 978-977-416-906-9.  

LE500. $34.95. £24.95. World.

494pp. Pbk. 978-977-416-903-8. 

LE300. £16.95.

Not for sale in North America.

264pp. Hbd. 978-977-416-858-1. 

LE500. $49.95. £35. World. 

376pp. Pbk. 978-977-416-929-8. 

LE300. $24.95. £19.95. World.

388pp. Pbk. 978-977-416-553-5.  

LE400. $35. £27.50. World.

396pp. Hbd. 978-977-416-885-7. 

LE600. $39.95. £35. World.

320pp. Pbk. 978-977-416-690-7. 

LE300. $24.95. £19.95. World. 

368pp. Pbk. 978-977-416-931-1. 

LE250. $17.95. £9.99. World.

324pp. Pbk. 978-977-416-936-6.  

LE250. $18.95. £11.99. World.

440pp. Pbk. 978-977-416-937-3. 

LE250. $17.95. £11.99. World.

302pp. Pbk. 978-977-416-935-9. 

LE250. $18.95. £10.99. World. 

37



304pp. Hbd. 978-977-416-835-2. 

LE850. $59.95. £45. World.

312pp. Flexibound. 978-977-416-868-0.  

LE500. $39.95. £29.95. World.

228pp. Pbk.978-977-416-948-9. 

LE175. For sale only in Egypt.

180pp. Pbk. 978-977-416-922-9.  

LE400. $24.95. £24.95. World.

224pp. Hbd. 978-977-416-904-5.  

LE500. $35. £29.95. World.

216pp. Pbk. 978-977-416-898-7.  

LE750. For sale only in Egypt.

128pp. Pbk. 978-977-416-811-6.  

LE250. $18.95. £10.99. World.

136pp. Pbk. 978-977-416-851-2.  

LE250. $18.95. £11.99. World.

120pp. Pbk. 978-977-416-866-6.  

LE250. $14.95. £11.99. World.

48pp. Pbk. 978-977-416-893-2.  

LE250. For sale only in Egypt.

Recently Published and Bestselling Titles

38



304pp. Pbk. 978-977-416-926-7.  

LE250. $17.95. £14.95. World.

256pp. Pbk. 978-977-416-911-3.  

LE250. For sale only in Egypt.

304pp. Pbk. 978-977-416-946-5.  

LE300. For sale only in Egypt.

270pp. Pbk. 978-977-416-896-3.  

LE600. For sale only in Egypt.

116pp. Hbd. 978-977-416-965-6.  

LE400. $19.95. £18.95. World.

228pp. Hbd. 978-977-416-878-9.  

LE500. $29.95. £24.95. World.

208pp. Pbk. 978-977-416-959-5.  

LE400. For sale only in Egypt.

264pp. Hbd. 978-977-416-782-9.  

LE750. $59.95. £39.95. World.

416pp. Hbd. 978-977-416-897-0.  

LE800.  For sale only in Egypt.

208pp. Pbk. 978-977-416-933-5.  

LE300. $24.95. £19.95. World.

Recently Published and Bestselling Titles

39



40

Aboul Gheit, Ahmed 23
Abushadi, Ehsan 13
Adly, Rasha 19
Advanced Arabic through Discussion 32
Afterglow of Empire 6
A History of Arab Graphic Design 13
Alif 40 36
Almusharaf, Waleed 19
Amarna 2
Analyzing Collapse 6
Ancient Egypt: Visual Explorer Guide 11
Ancient Egyptian Magic 10
Añorve-Tschirgi, Conchita 13
Atiya, Nayra 21
Authentic Egyptian Cooking 29
Azab, Rasha 14
Bamia, Aida 33
Bárta, Miroslav 6
al-Berry, Khaled 22
Bilhana 28
Boraie, Sherif 14
Bryan, Betsy 11
Cairo since 1900 26
Catalogue of Late and Ptolemaic Period 

Anthropoid Sarcophagi in the Grand 
Egyptian Museum 8

Christianity and Monasticism in Alexandria 
and the Egyptian Deserts 20

Colla, Elliott 18
Constructions of Masculinity in the Middle 

East and North Africa 17
Creating Spaces of Hope 16
Daniel, Peter 18
Davies, Humphrey 22
Description of Egypt 21
El Dik, Dina 30
Documentary Filmmaking in the Middle 

East and North Africa 15
Dodson, Aidan 3, 6
Dream Factory on the Nile 14
Egypt’s Foreign Policy in Times of 

Crisis 23
Egypt’s Housing Crisis 25
Egyptologists’ Notebooks 10
El-Enany, Rasheed 33
Enany, Sarah 19
Farfour, Gadi 27
Fazzini, Richard A. 11

Gabra, Gawdat 20
Ghazoul, Ferial 36
al-Ghitani, Gamal 22
Gold Dust 18
Halpin, Jacob 30
El Hamamsy, Walid 36
Hamdouchi, Abdelilah 18
Hawass, Zahi 5
Heart of the Night 33
Humphreys, Andrew 27
Ikram, Khalid 23
Iskander, Emad 30
Johnson-Davies, Denys 34
Kahf, Mohja 17
Kamel, Adel 19
Keda Mazbuut 29
al-Koni, Ibrahim 18
Lacovara, Peter 9
Lane, Edward William 21
Latif, Rusha 16
Leheta, Nehal 29
Leitz, Christian 8
Lewis, George H. 12
Life Is More Beautiful than Paradise 22
Lubow, A.D. 12
Maatouk, Tamara Chahine 36
Mahfouz, Naguib 19, 32, 33, 34, 35
Mahrous, Zeinab 8
Mavrikis, Peter 11
Migrant Dreams 17
Missions Impossible 24
Naunton, Chris 10
Nawar, Haytham 13
Nefertiti, Queen and Pharaoh of Egypt 3
Pischikova, Elena 8
El Refai, Nour 13
Respected Sir 33
Revisiting Levels of Contemporary Arabic 

in Egypt 27
Riggs, Christina 10
Rooted in the Body  31
Seymour-Jorn, Caroline 16
Shafik, Viola 15
El-Shammaa, Magdy Mounir 14
Schielke, Samuli 17
Shaltout, Mahmoud 31
Shehab, Bahia 13
Sinno, Nadine 17

Stevens, Anna 2
Stock, Raymond 34
Strouhal, Eugene 7
Sullivan, Nevenka Korica 32
Tahrir’s Youth 16
Takla, Hany N. 20
Tawfik, Tarek 8
The American University in Cairo 27
The Architecture of Ramses Wissa 

Wassef 13
The Beggar 32
The Boy and the Boy King 12
The Butcher of Casablanca 18
The Coffeehouse 34
The Girl with Braided Hair 19
The Journey of Ibn Fattouma 34
The Magnificent Conman of Cairo 19
The Medicine of the Ancient Egyptians: 

1: Surgery, Gynecology, Obstetrics, and 
Pediatrics 7

The Medicine of the Ancient Egyptians: 2: 
Internal Medicine 7

The National Imaginarium 14
The Political Economy of Reforms in 

Egypt 23
The Precinct of Mut at South Karnak 11
The Pyramids 5
Thirteen Ways to Make a Plural 30
Thompson, Jason 4, 21
Tombs of the South Asasif Necropolis 8
Traces 22
Understanding the Public Sector in 

Egyptian Cinema 36
Uthman, Nader K.  22
Vachala, Břetislav 7
Verner, Miroslav 5
Vymazalová, Hana 7
Walker, Kristin 32
al-Warraki, Nariman Khales Naili 32
Waterbury, John 24
White, Lisa J. 31
Wonderful Things: A History of Egyptology: 

1: From Antiquity to 1881 4
Wonderful Things: A History of Egyptology: 

2: The Golden Age: 1881–1914 4
Yalla! 30
Young, Lee 9
Zikrayat 21

Index



AUC Press Online
For more information and news about 
the American University in Cairo Press 
and its publications, please visit our 
website: www.aucpress.com

AUC Press books can be ordered in 
Egypt from www.aucpress.com; in 
North America from your preferred 
stores; in the rest of the world from 
Bloomsbury Publishing Plc (www.
bloomsbury.com/company/trade).

The best of the AUC Press’s scholarly 
studies is now available on Cairo 
Scholarship Online (part of the 
University Press Scholarship Online 
platform) in a cross-searchable library 
that offers quick and easy access to the 
full text of many books in Middle East 
Studies, including Politics, Economics, 
Social Issues, History, Biography, 
Culture, Architecture and the Arts,  
and Religious Studies. 
Go to: www.cairoscholarship.com.

A selection of AUC Press scholarly 
books in electronic form for libraries is 
available through ebrary, EBSCO, and 
Dawson Books.

Content from AUC Press scholarly 
books is also available for custom 
publishing for educators through 
University Readers 
(www.universityreaders.com).

A selection of AUC Press general and 
fiction books is available on the 
Amazon Kindle Store.

Publications available in e-book 
format are indicated by this icon 
throughout the catalog.

Prices and publication dates subject to 
change without notice

Distribution Contacts

Egypt
AUC Press Distribution Center
New Cairo, Egypt
t +20 2 2615 4711/14/16 / f +20 2 2615 6005

North America
Ingram Content Group LLC
t +1 866 400 5351 / ips@ingramcontent.com

Rest of the World
Bloomsbury Publishing Plc
t +44 (0)7979 524704 / matthew.emery@bloomsbury.com

A detailed list of distribution and sales contacts for territories outside of Egypt 
and North America can be found at: www.bloomsbury.com/company/trade

All AUC Press books are available at AUC Bookstores:

Tahrir
AUC Tahrir Square Campus,+20 2 2797 5929

New Cairo
AUC New Cairo Campus, +20 2 2615 1305

Official partner bookstore in Zamalek
Diwan Bookstore
159, 26th July St., Zamalek
Telephone: +20122 240 7084 / +20100 077 5760 / info@diwanegypt.com

The American University in Cairo Press
113 Sharia Kasr el Aini, P.O. Box 2511
Cairo, Egypt
www.aucpress.com

Sales and Marketing Team

Trevor Naylor
Associate Director, Sales, Marketing, and Rights
+20 2 2797 4001 / trevornaylor@aucegypt.edu

Suzan Kenawy
Marketing Manager / +20 2 2615 3971 / suzan.kenawy@aucegypt.edu

Sue Ostfield
North America Marketing Manager / +1 952 922 8196
sue.ostfield@aucegypt.edu
 
Eissa Abou-Omar
Assistant Sales Manager / +20 2 2797 6323 / eissa@aucegypt.edu

Sameh El Moghazy
Assistant Sales Manager / +20 2 2797 6546 / elmoghazy@aucegypt.edu

Angela Y. Hafez
Customer Services Officer / +20 2 2797 6897 / angelah@aucegypt.edu

Cherif Samaan
Operations Manager / +20 2 2615 4715 / csamaan@aucegypt.edu



The American University in Cairo Press is proud to present its 2020 program of 
new books, covering all aspects of the life, history, and culture of Egypt and the 
Middle East. It is with great pride also that we share our new program as AUC 
Press celebrates its 60th publishing year, once again bringing into print form our 
successful and worldwide reputation for quality, value, and originality.

The books in this catalog will appeal to a wide range of readers, whether residents 
of Egypt or visitors to the country, academics or tourists, here to marvel at Egypt’s 
ancient treasures, thriving culture, beautiful architecture, and unique landscape. 
As the world’s leading publisher of Arabic fiction in translation, we also offer our 
readers a wide range of novels under our Hoopoe imprint. 

All the books in this catalog can be found in AUC Bookstores and in others 
bookstores around Egypt, and internationally via your favorite physical or online 
book retailers.

Visit us at www.aucpress.com
and www.hoopoefiction.com

Follow us on:

The American University in Cairo Press
Cairo • New York


